Whole Wheat Pizzeria Style Supreme Pizza

(Topped with Tomato Sauce, Mozzarella Cheese, Sausage, Pepperoni,
Red and Green Peppers, Red Onions, Sliced Mushrooms, and Olives)

16WSUP2

Pack Size: 8/46.000z. pizzas per case; 64 servings/case

Child Nutrition Information:

084220 - Cut this 46.000z Whole Wheat Pizzeria Style Supreme
Pizza into 8 equal servings of 5.750z. Each 5.750z. serving
provides 2.000z. equivalent meat/meat alternate, 2.000z.
equivalent grains, 1/8 cup red/orange vegetable, and 1/8 cup
other/additional vegetable for Child Nutrition Meal Pattern
Requirements.

Ingredients:
CRUST: Water, Whole Wheat Flour, Enriched Flour (Malted
Barley Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate,

— Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Soybean Qil, Contains 2% or less of:
N utrltl o n FaCts Vital Wheat Gluten, Sugar, Salt, Yeast. CHEESE: Low Moisture-
Part Skim Mozzarella Cheese (Pasteurized Part Skim Milk,

Servings per Portion 1 Cultures, Salt, Enzymes). SAUCE: Tomatoes (Water, Tomato

. . Paste), Contains 1% or Less of: Onion, Salt, Spices, Garlic
Serving Size 5.75 oz Powder, Soybean Oil, Xanthan Gum. SAUSAGE: Ground Pork
(No More Than 30% Fat), Water, Spices, Salt, Dextrose, Garlic
Powder. PEPPERONI: Pork and Beef, Salt, Contains 2% or Less

Amount Per Serving

Calories 367 of Flavorings, Lactic Acid Starter Culture, Oleoresin of Paprika,
% Daily Value* Sodium Ascorbate (Vitamin C), Sodium Nitrite, Spices, Sugar,
Total Fat 1% . 0% BHA, BHT, Citric Acid. RED BELL PEPPERS: Red Bell Pepper

Strips. GREEN BELL PEPPERS: Green Bell Pepper Strips. ONION:

e a8 a Red Onion Strips. MUSHROOMS: Sliced Mushrooms. OLIVES:
g Ripe Olives, Salt, Ferrous Gluconate Added to Stabilize Color.
Cholesterol 41 mg 14%
Sodium _716mg 30% R .
Total carbohydrate 29% 10% Allergens: Whegat and Milk. May Contain Soy. 3
Dietary Fiber 3g 12% Nardone Bros. is a peanut and tree nut-free facility.
Sugars 3g 0
Includes 1g Added Sugars 0 Cooking Instructions:
e ———————————————— For a softer crust: Preheat oven to 325 F. Place pizza
Vitamin D Omeg 0 directly on center oven rack. Cook for 7 to 10 minutes or
Calcium_292mg 29% until cheese is melted and crust edges are golden brown.
Iron 2 mg 13%
For a crispy crust: Preheat oven to 325 F. Place pizzaon a
* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in baking sheet. Cook for 8 to 11 minutes or until cheese is
a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories
a day is used for general nutrition advice. melted and crust edges are golden brown.
Shipping Info:
Net Weight: 23.00 lbs. éJ)
Gross Weight: 25.00 Ibs. Yl
Pieces/case: 8 whole pizzas M}m
UPC: 8554112038 Ptz o7 A
GTIN 00085 541 120387 420 New Commerce Blvd. » Wilkes-Barre, PA 18706
Dimensions: 16x16x9 1-800-623-5320
Cube: 1.33 All product information is believed to be truthful and accurate.
Ti/Hi: 6/7

Shelf Life: 180 days frozen Last Updated: 5/18/2022 0




6” Round Whole Wheat Supreme Pizza
(Topped with Tomato Sauce, Mozzarella Cheese, Sausage, Pepperoni,
Red and Green Bell Peppers, Red Onion, Sliced Mushrooms, and Olives)

625WSUP2

Pack Size: 60/6.350z. portions per case

Child Nutrition Information:

089115 - Each 6.350z. Serving of 6" Round Whole Wheat
Supreme Pizza Provides 2.000z. Equivalent Meat/Meat
Alternate, 2.000z. Equivalent Grains, 1/4 Cup Red/Orange
Vegetable and 1/8 Cup Other/Additional Vegetable for the
Child Nutrition Meal Pattern Requirements.

Ingredients:

CRUST: Water, Whole Wheat Flour, Enriched Flour (Malted
Barley Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate,
Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Soybean Oil, Contains 2% or less of: Vital
Wheat Gluten, Sugar, Salt, Yeast. SAUCE: Tomatoes (Water,
Tomato Paste), Contains 1% or Less of: Onion, Salt, Spices,
Garlic Powder, Soybean Qil, Xanthan Gum. CHEESE: Low
Moisture-Part Skim Mozzarella Cheese (Pasteurized Part Skim
Milk, Cultures, Salt, Enzymes). SAUSAGE: Ground Pork (No
More Than 30% Fat), Water, Spices, Salt, Dextrose, Garlic
Powder. PEPPERONTI: Pork and Beef, Salt, Contains 2% or Less

Nutrition Facts

Servings per Portion 1
Serving Size 6.35 oz

Amount Per Serving

Calories 363 of Flavorings, Lactic Acid Starter Culture, Oleoresin of Paprika,
. . Sodium Ascorbate (Vitamin C), Sodium Nitrite, Spices, Sugar,
% Dallyvaleet) - BHA BHT, Citric Acid. RED BELL PEPPERS: Red Bell Pepper
Total Fat 17g 26% Strips. GREEN BELL PEPPERS: Green Bell Pepper Strips. ONION:
Saturated Fat 9g 8% Red Onion Strips. MUSHROOMS: Sliced Mushrooms. OLIVES:
Trans Fat O 0 Ripe Olives, Salt, Ferrous Gluconate Added to Stabilize Color.
Cholesterol 34mg 11%
Sodium _667mg 28% . .
Total carbohydrate 33g 11% A”ergens' \.Nheat and Milk.
Dietary Fiber 4g 14% May Contain Soy. o
Sugars 4g 0 Nardone Bros. is a peanut and tree nut-free facility.
Includes Og Added Sugars 0
Protein 21g 0 Cooking Instructions:

l

For a softer crust: Preheat oven to 325 F. Place pizza directly

it 0 : : .
Z'laf“i" D46:“°g 46; on center oven rack. Cook for 7 to 10 minutes or until cheese is
eon dmp 15 melted and crust edges are golden brown.

For a crispy crust: Preheat oven to 325 F. Place pizza on a
baking sheet. Cook for 8 to 11 minutes or until cheese is
melted and crust edges are golden brown.

* The % Daily Value (DV) telis you how much a nutrient in
a serving of food contributes to a dally diet. 2,000 calories
a day is used for general nutrition advice.

Shipping Info:

Net Weight: 23.87 lbs. é_,. )

Gross Weight: 25.87 lbs. 3
Pieces/case: 60 M »

UPC: 8554113088 L :m
GTIN: 00085541130881 e Wi .
Dimensions: 1T7%x12% 11 % 20 New Comm r1fagg$23_\»s/;§85 parre, PA 18706
C‘Ub.e: 1 45 All product information is believed to be truthful and accurate.
Ti/Hi: 8/6

Shelf Life: 180 days frozen Last Updated: 5/17/2022 Q
Crnimteg ~f Oyricine: 1OWNI0L 11 C N . .




Ranchero Style Whole Wheat Pizza with Beef
(Topped with Mozzarella Cheese, Ranchero Sauce, and Beef Pattie Crumble)

96WWMEX2

Nutrition Facts

Servings Per Portion 1
Serving Size 5.20 oz

Amount Per Serving

Calories 327

% Daily Vahse*

Total Fat 14 g 22%
Saturated Fat 8 ¢ 35%
Trans Faid g g
Cholesterol 40 my 13%
Sodium 620 mg 26%
Total carbohydrate 30 g 10%
Dietary Fiber 4 g 17%
Sugars S g G
includes Jg Added Sugars g
Protein 19 g Q
Witamin O 0 meg 0%
Caloium 235 mg 23%
fron 3 my 19%
Potassium 138 mg 4%

* The % Daily Value (DV) telis you how much a nuirent in
a sarving of food contributes to a dally diet. 2.000 calories
a day s ussd for general nulrtion advice.
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EAY d8g OR MORE OF
WHOLE GRAINS DALY

Pack Size: 96/5.200z. portions per case

Child Nutrition Information:

095136- One 5.200z. Ranchero Style Whole Wheat Pizza with
Beef provides 2.000z. equivalent meat/meat alternate, 2.000z.
equivalent grains, and 1/8 cup red/orange vegetable for the
Child Nutrition Meal Pattern Requirements,

Ingredients:

CRUST: Water, Whole Wheat Flour, Enriched Flour (Malted
Barley Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate,
Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Soybean Oil, Contains 2% or less of:
Vital Wheat Gluten, Sugar, Salt, Yeast. BEEF PATTIE CRUMBLE:
Ground Beef (No More Than 30% Fat), Water, Textured
Vegetable Protein (Soy Protein Concentrate, Caramel Color),
Textured Vegetable Protein (Soy Flour, Caramel Color), Salt,
Spice, Sugar, Flavoring. SAUCE: Tomatoes (Water, Tomato
Paste), Spices Including Chili Pepper, Salt, Dextrose, Garlic,
Less than 2% of Calcium Silicate added to prevent caking.
CHEESE: Cheddar Cheese (Pasteurized Milk, Cheese Cultures,
Salt, Enzymes, Beta Carotene). Low Moisture-Part Skim
Mozzarella Cheese (Pasteurized part skim milk, Cheese
Culture, Salt, Enzymes.)

Allergens: Wheat, Soy, and Milk.
Nardone Bros. is a peanut and tree nut-free facility.

Cooking Instructions:

For a softer crust: Preheat oven to 325 F. Place pizza directly
on center oven rack. Coaok for 7 to 10 minutes or until cheese
is melted and crust edges are golden brown.

For a crispy crust: Preheat oven to 325 F. Place pizzaon a
baking sheet. Cook for 8 to 11 minutes or until cheese is
melted and crust edges are golden brown.

Shipping Info:

Net Weight: 31.20 lbs.

Gross Weight: 33.20 lbs.

Pieces/case: 9 {‘\‘%ﬂ:

GTIN: 0008554113394 NardoneBros:
Dimensions: 17 %2x12 % x 11 Y 420 New Commerce Blvd. + Wilkes-Barre, PA 18706
Cube: 1.43 1-800-823-5320

TS/ H 3 8/ 6 All product information is believed to be truthful and accurate.
(S'E}“ue}ifi‘:\ffenf Cyrirnine 2 igof E:}:S‘Zfrozen Last Updated: 11/15/2019 )/W wm




TASTY E_Effctive —ate: 058/205
Code: 64010 : B RA N DS : i

Product Name: Whole Grain Mini Corn Dogs Serving Size: 4.02 oz.
(Chicken Franks) Pack: 2 / 51bs Bags

Each serving (Six Mini Corn Dogs — 4.02 oz serving) of Mini Corn Dogs provides 2.00 oz. equivalent
meat/meat alternate and 2.0 oz eq grains.

Product Info

PREPARATION - for best results

Keep frozen until ready to prepare

Bake From Frozen

1.Preheat convection oven to 375°F.

2.Place frozen mini corn dogs on a parchment lined sheet pan.

3.Bake mini corn dogs 14 — 16 minutes. Note: cooking equipment,
equipment settings, and kitchen conditions will vary so cooking time
may need adjusting. Cook all food thoroughly to 165°F.

4.Remove from oven. Serve.

Nutrition Facts 5.Holding: Hold for up to 1 hour and 30 minutes in a warmer at 145°F.

Serving Size 6 Pieces {114g)

il

Amount Per Serving Shelf life: 18 months frozen (-10°F to 10°F)
Calories 250 Calories from Fat 80 Ti-Hi: 10x 12
L
% Daily Value* Cases/pallet: 120 Dim: 14.25”x 10.00”x 5.25”

Total Fat 10g 15% Case cube: 0.43 3

Saturated Fat 2.59 13% Pallet height:  68-inches

Trans Fat 0g Gross case wt: 10.77 Ibs Net wt: 10.00 lbs
Cholesterol 80mg 20% Pallets/truck: 28
::‘t;'l“gf::;‘yime i =1 | upc: 00810089290366

Distary Fiber 3g 2% ALLERGENS: Egg, Milk, Soy & Wheat.

Sugars 1 At least 51% of the grains used in this product are Whole Grains.
Protein 10g
vigmina o T Vitamin C 4% INGREDIENTS: Chi_cken Frank: Mechamca]ly Separated C‘hicke'n,
Calcum 15% < Tron 10% Watet, Corn Syrup Solids, Salt, Flavorings, Dextrose, Ascorbic Acid
Seeroat Daly oo e bosed o 2 2,000 o (V. 1ta.rmn Ok Garhc. F_’owder, Natur:fll Smokf: Flavorir.lg, Extractives Of
det :g;;‘rgdggyy;f"gg;g;ynﬁ;;‘ghe' or lower Paprika, Sodium Nitrite. In A Calcium Alginate Casing. Battered And
— caiores. 2;;0" zg’" Breaded With: Water, Whole Grain Wheat Flour, Enriched Yellow
ooolursted Fat Lessthan 209 o 2% Corn Meal (Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin,
myg‘a - e e Zroam Folic Acid), Sugar, Whole Ground Yellow Corn Meal, Enriched Yellow

Distary Fiber e % Corn Flour (Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin,

Folic Acid), Soy Flour, Leavening Agents (Sodium Acid
Pyrophosphate, Sodium Bicarbonate), Corn Starch, Salt, Nonfat Dty

Cﬂm gi“é“é;‘;:‘ atory Manager | Milk, Dried Egg Yolks, Ascorbic Acid, Dextrose, Sodium Caseinate (A
Milk Derivative).

CONTAINS: 40 — 4.02 OZ SERVINGS PER CASE
(6 MINI CORN DOGS PR SERVING)



item #: 64010

ITEM DETAILS

TB item Code: 64010

UPC: 00810089290366

Pack Size: 2/5 ib. bags

Serving Size: 4.02 oz

Servings Per Case: 40

Shelf Life, Unopened*; 18 Months
Finished Product Storage: Keep Frozen
Storage Temperature: 0° F; Frozen
Shipping Temperature: 0° F; Frozen

PACKING INFORMATION
Weight of Bag: 5 lbs.

Bags per Case: 2

Net Case Weight: 10.00 lbs.
Gross Case Weight: 10.77 Ibs.
Case Dimensions:

14.25"x 10.00"x 5.25"
Case Cube: 0.43 ft2

Pallet Height: 68~
Pallets/Truck: 28

Ti: 10

Hi: 12

Cases/Pallet: 120

mjm, QA & Regulatory Manager

Whole Grain Mini Corn Dogs
(Chicken Franks)

Pack Size: 2/5 Ib. bags
Serving Size: 4.02 oz

Effective Date: 05/16/2023
Supersedes: 02/02/2023

STATEMENT OF CHILD NUTRITION FOOD BASED MEAL PATTERN EQUIVALENCY:
Each serving (Six Mini Corn Dogs - 4.02 oz serving) of Mini Corn Dogs provides 2.00 oz.
equivalent meat/meat alternate and 2.0 oz eq grains.

PREPARATION

PREPARATION - for best results keep frozen until ready to prepare

Bake From Frozen

1. Preheat convection oven to 375°F,

2. Place frozen mini corn dogs on a parchment lined sheet pan.

3. Bake mini corn dogs 14 - 16 minutes. Note: cooking equipment, equipment settings,
and kitchen conditions will vary so cooking time may need adjusting. Cook all food
thoroughly to 165°F.

4. Remove from oven. Serve.

5. Holding: Hold for up to 1 hour and 30 minutes in a warmer at 145°F

agn Amount / Serving % Daily Value* Amount/ Serving % Daily Value* *Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000
N utrlt'on calorie diet, Your daily values may be higher or
Total Fat 13g 20% Total Carbohydrate 209  10% lower depending gn sgzur ca%ozﬁe oonoeedszz 0
- - igs. 2, :
Facts Saturated Fat 2.5g 13%  Dietary Fiber 1g 4% TP leater S0 83
than 2 2
Serving Size (100g) Trans Fat 0g Sugars 10g Ponimeiill pont o 3ggmg i
Calories 260 Cholesterol 25mg 8% Protein 99 m Less than ;.(;gome 3745?"9
Calories from Fat 120 Sodium 370mg 15% Dietary Fiber 2/ 30g

VitaminAQ% +VitaminC2% Calcium2%  +lron 8%

wguw Amount / Serving % Daily Value* Amount / Serving % Daily Vatue* *Percent Daily Vaiues are based on a 2,000
Nut"t'on - calorie diet, Your daily vaiues may be higher or
Total Fat 15g 23% Total Carbohydrate 339 11% lower depending on your calorie needs
- - Calories: 2000 2500
F acts Saturated Fat 3g 18%  Dietary Fiber 1g 8% T Lo tan oy o0
Salurated
Serving Size 6 Pieces Trans Fat Og Sugars t1g et Lo o i&’;mg §05ng
{114g) Cholesterol 30mg 10% Protein 10g Sodum  Lessthan 2400mg 2400mg
Calories 300 - - Total Carbo 0 375
Sodium 420mg 18% Digtary Fiber % 30g

Calories from Fat 140

VitaminA0% +VitaminC4% Calcium2%  +lron8%

INGREDIENTS: CHICKEN FRANK INGREDIENTS: MECHANICALLY SEPARATED
CHICKEN, WATER, CORN SYRUP SOLIDS, SALT, FLAVORINGS, DEXTROSE,
ASCORBIC ACID (VITAMIN C), GARLIC POWDER, NATURAL SMOKE FLAVORING,
EXTRACTIVES OF PAPRIKA, SODIUM NITRITE. IN A CALCIUM ALGINATE CASING.
BATTERED AND BREADED WITH: WATER, WHOLE GRAIN WHEAT FLOUR, WHOLE
GROUND YELLOW CORN MEAL AND CORN FLOUR, SUGAR, SOY FLOUR, MODIFIED
CORN STARCH, SALT, LEAVENING (SODIUM ACID PYROPHOSPHATE, SODIUM
BICARBONATE), SOYBEAN OIL, NONFAT DRY MILK, DRIED WHOLE EGG, HONEY
POWDER (HONEY, HIGH FRUCTOSE CORN SYRUP SOLIDS, WHEAT STARCH, CORN
SYRUP, SOY FLOUR, CALCIUM STEARATE, SOY LECITHIN), ASCORBIC ACID,
SODIUM CASEINATE.

ALLERGENS: Egg, Milk, Soy & Wheat.




Mozzarella Cheese, Ham, Salami, Pepperoni in a Golden Crust

Number of Servings: 72
Serving Size: 1 Stromboli (4.2 02./119g)

Case - Net Weight: 18.90 Ib, Gross Weight: 20.90 Ib, Dimensions: L: 14.75" x W: 10.75” x H: 9.00,” Cube: 0.83"

Pallet-TIHI: 11/7 =77 Cases

IR

R B R R R

1.734.728.1600
www.sffoodsinc.com

Nutrition Facts
72 servings per container
Serving size 1 Stromboli
(4.2 0z./119g)
R N R
Amount per serving
Calories 290
% Daily Value*
Total Fat 11g 14%
Saturated Fat 4g 20%
Trans Fat Og
Cholestero! 30mg 10%
Sodium 580mg 25%
Total Carbohydrate 30g 1%
Dietary Fiber Og 0%
Total Sugars 5g
Includes 3g Added Sugars 6%
Protein 16g
e
Vitamin D Omcg 0%
Caicium 148mg 10%
Iron 2mg 10%
Potassium 174mg 4%
*The % Daily Value tells you how much a nutrent ina
serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a
day is used for general nutrition advice.

Meal Contribution:

MEAT/MEAT ALTERNATIVE...... 2.00 0z
EQUIVALENT GRAINS................ 2000z

K.\q,% USDA

Verified By:

%ﬁﬂ %&%ﬁﬁ Date:

Ingredients:

WHOLE WHEAT FLOUR, WATER, MOZZARELLA CHEESE (PASTEURIZED MILK, CHEESE
CULTURES, SALT, ENZYMES, POWDERED CELLULOSE [PREVENT CAKING], NATAMYCIN),
HAM (CURED WITH WATER, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF THE FOLLOWING: SALT,
DEXTROSE, SODIUM PHOSPHATE, POTASSIUM CHLORIDE, SODIUM ERYTHORBATE,
SODIUM NITRITE), GENOA SALAMI (PORK, BEEF, SALT, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF
WATER, CORN SYRUP, DEXTROSE, SUGAR, FLAVORINGS: WINE, SODIUM ERYTHORBATE,
SODIUM NITRITE, SPICES, GARLIC, LACTIC ACID STARTER CULTURE, SODIUM NITRITE),
ENRICHED WHEAT FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY FLOUR, NIACIN, IRON,
THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), PEPPERONI (PORK, BEEF,

SALT, SPICES, DEXTROSE, LACTIC ACID STARTER CULTURE, OLEORESIN OF PAPRIKA,
FLAVORINGS, SODIUM ASCORBATE, SODIUM NITRITE, BHA, BHT, CITRIC ACID),
SUGAR, CONTAINS LESS THAN 2% OF MODIFIED CELLULOSE, MOZZARELLA CHEESE
(PASTEURIZED PART SKIM MILK, CULTURES, SALT AND ENZYMES), SOY PROTEIN
ISOLATE, SOYBEAN OIL, YEAST.

Allergens:

CONTAINS: MILK, SOY, WHEAT

Preparation & Handling Instructions:
FOR INSTITUTIONAL USE ONLY - KEEP FROZEN

For best results, do not thaw more than 2 hours prior to cooking. DO NOT REFREEZE.
Cook for 8-10 minutes in a 350°F convection oven. If individually wrapped, cook in
ovenable film.

Cook to an internal temperature of 165°F as measured by a food thermometer.
CAUTION: Product will be hot. Let stand for 2 minutes.

Shelf Life:

Five (5) months frozen.

2/4/21

John Cather, Vice President of Sales



Lasagna with Marinara
Sauce & Cheese
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- 21 portions

i?é

ewm

HOBEDIENTS

~21 pieces 808WG lasagna rollup

- 6 cups mMmarinara sauce, divided

- 2 %2 cups mozzarella cheese, shredded

PREPARATION

- Keep lasagna frozen until ready to cook

- Spray a standard size hotel pan with non-stick spray

- Spread 3 cups of marinara sauce evenly across bottom of hotel pan

- Shingle lasagnainthe pan 3x7

- Cover with remaining 3 cups of marinara sauce

- Top with mozzarella cheese

- Cover with aluminum foil

- Bake at 350°F for 40 minutes or until reaching a minimum internal
temperature of 165°F for at least 15 seconds in the coldest spot

- Cooking equipment, equipment settings, and kitchen conditions will
vary so cooking time may need adjusting

- Cook all food thoroughly to 165°F

- Carefully remove from oven and discard foil

CH CONTRIBUTIONS
2 m/ma, 10z eq grain, ¥% cup veg

SERVING SUGGESTIONS
Serve with our breadsticks (62101)
or garlic knots (62200) to ensure
your grain requirements are met

PER SERVING*
Calories 260 Total Fat 8g
Sat Fat 3.5¢g Sodium 570mg
“This is an approximation of the final
nutritional data and will vary based on the

actual products you choose to use in the
recipe

Cook f‘rom Shingle
frozen lasagna




EMAIL PRINT

MAXSNAX CHEESIEST CON QUESO,
WHOLE GRAIN, 3 PIECES, 4.02 OZ, CN

SKU 7738712658

DESCRIPTION

Small triangular shapes made with two layers of quesadilla dough with Whole Grain, filled with blend of two
cheeses and con queso seasoned sauce.

3 triangles provides 2 equivalent grains and 2 meat/meat alternates. Made with 51% Whole grain.

MEASURE PREPARATION
Packaging Size: 1/96/4.02 OZ ; ~ Shelf Life: 540

C@‘Bﬁ’ssmﬂ@ég c%@%ég and collects information in accorﬁﬂ&@gﬁigﬁ’ge'}tﬂ&'@ff%@f&y. By clicking the "l X
N desglatc 2d4uPon, closing this banner, or continuing Storageyfemperatusiee, @0 ree to our Privacy




Lddt reigiit. 7.019 iNwW

Case: Width: 14.75

Volume: 1.53
Ti/Hi: 6/7
Total Pallet:

PREPARATION/COOKING INSTRUCTIONS

Note: Ovens will vary so please adjust time and temperature accordingly. Refrigerate or discard any unused
portion. Convection oven: Preheat oven to 375°F. Bake on parchment lined pan 15 to 20 minutes or until
internal temperature reaches a minimum of 165°F. Conventional oven: Preheat oven to 400°F. Bake on
parchment lined pan 17 to 21 minutes or until internal temperature reaches a minimum of 165°F.

LEARN MORE ABOUT THE MAX PIZZA & MORE

ABOUT THE BRAND vi (o4 VIEW PRODUCTS

COST PER SERVING CALCULATOR

Please fill in the information below to calculate your approximate food cost per serving

COST PER CASE
$ XX
CASE NET WEIGHT
24.12
WEIGHT PER SERVING IN 0Z
XX

SUBMIT

| @:r itefﬁes cookies anj collects information in accordance with our Privacy Policy. By clicking the "l

'd 3 'n)utton, cloging this banner, or continuing to navigate on our site, you agree to our Privacy



DErving size: 114g
‘Serving Size per Case. 96
I

Amount per Serving

Calories
lories: 250
Calories from Fat: 70
(RS R
% Daily
Value*

Total Fat: 8g  10%

Saturated Fat:

13%
25g °
Trans Fat: 0 g
Cholesterol: 10
ero 3%
mg
Sodium: 520
odiu 23%
mg
P : 150
otassium 4%
mg
Total
Carbohydrates: 11%
31g
Di Fiber: 3
ietary Fiber 1%
g
Sugars: 3 g
Protein: 14 g
A
Calcium: 20%
Vitamin A: 0%
Vitamin C: 0%

*Percent Daily Values are
based on a 2000 calorie diet.
Your daily values may differ
depending on your calorie
needs.




SIGN UP FOR THE LATEST ISSUE OF CULINARY
TRENDS FOR RECIPES AND NEW PRODUCT
INFORMATION.

you@domain.com I'MIN

OQur site uses cookies and collects information in accordance with our Privacy Policy. By clicking the "l
Understand" button, closing this banner, or continuing to navigate on our site, you agree to our Privacy
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FIT FOR KIDS PLUS, MAXSNAX, TOTALLY
TACO, WHOLE GRAIN, 3 PIECES, 4.09 OZ,
CN

SKU 7738712714

REQUEST SAMPLE REQUEST SPEC SHEET

DESCRIPTION

Small triangular shapes made with two layers of quesadilla dough with Whole Grain, filled with beef, a blend of two
cheeses and taco seasoned sauce.

3 triangles provides 2 equivalent grains and 2 meat/meat alternates. Made with 51% Whole grain.

MEASURE PREPARATION

Packaging Size: 1/96/4.09 OZ Shelf Life: 540

Gross Weight: 32.136 Storage Condition: Frozen
Net Weight: 24.54 Storage Temperature: 0-20 °F
Case Length: 19.1 : ; KOSHER

Case Heghses 8@398es and collects information in accordanqggeyvith our Privacy Policy. By clicking the "l Understand" X



VYULRULILIT, L.J0J04%
Ti/Hi: 6/7
Total Pallet:

PREPARATION/COOKING INSTRUCTIONS

Note: Ovens will vary so please adjust time and temperature accordingly. Refrigerate or discard any unused portion.

Convection oven: Preheat oven to 375°F. Bake on parchment lined pan 15 to 20 minutes or until internal temperature
reaches a minimum of 165°F. Conventional oven: Preheat oven to 400°F. Bake on parchment lined pan 17 to 21
minutes or until internal temperature reaches a minimum of 165°F.

LEARN MORE ABOUT THE MAX PIZZA & MORE

vi 124 VIEW PRODUCTS

COST PER SERVING CALCULATOR

Please fill in the information below to calculate your approximate food cost per serving

COST PER CASE

CASE NET WEIGHT

$ XX

24.54

WEIGHT PER SERVING IN OZ

XX

SUBMIT

Nutrition Facts

Serving Size: 116g
Serving Size per Case: 96
T

Amount per Serving

Calories from

Calories: 240
alories Fat: 70

BUF SIEG Lses CQ}%!E\% ana q

ollects information in accordance with our Privacy Policy. By clicking the "I Understand®

X



saturaied rac

13%
259
Trans’F-1.0g
Cholesterol: 10 39%

mg

Sodium: 480 mg 21%

Potassium: 180

4%
mg
Total
Carbohydrates: 11%
30¢g

Dietary Fiber: 4 g 14%

Sugars: 2 g

Protein: 14 g
R

Calcium: 20%
Vitamin A: 0%
Vitamin C: 0%

*Percent Daily Values are based
on a 2000 calorie diet. Your daily
values may differ depending on
your calorie needs.

PIZZA

OurssI IL\IE lgeg n'gﬁcib'f%g@-rls 1%50??%% %A XOur Privacy Policy. By clicking the "I Understand" X



Code: 52222

Product Name: Whole Grain Mini Cheese Pizza Bagels

' Effective Date: 04/02/2019 |
! Supersedes: 11/26/2018 :

Pack Size: 384/1.17 oz
4 per serving (4.68 oz.)

s+ BRANDS =+

Each serving (4 — 1.17 oz. units) of Whole Grain Mini Cheese Pizza Bagels provides 2.00 oz. equivalent
meat alternate, 2.0 0z eq grains, and 1/8 cup red-orange vegetable.

Product Info

Nutrition Facts

Serving Size 4 Mini Pizza Bagels
(133g)

1O
Amount Per Serving

Calories 260 Calories from Fat 80
% Daily Value®
Total Fat 9g 14%
Saturated Fat 5g 25%
Trans Fat Og
Cholesterol 20mg T%
Sodium 560mg 23%
Total Carbohydrate 249 8%
Dietary Fiber 4g 16%
Sugars 4g

Protein 21g

Vitamin A 15%

Calcium 35%

*Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie
diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower
depending on your calorie needs:

Calories. 2,000 2.500

* Vitamin C 10%
« jron 10%

Total Fat Less than  65g 80g
Saturated Fat  Less than  20g 25g
Cholesterol Less than  300mg 300mg
Sodium Legs than  2,400mg 2,400mg
Total Carbohydrate 3009 375¢
Dietary Fiber 25¢g 30g

Caloties per gram:

Fat@ - Carbohydrate4 « Protein4

PREPARATION - for best results
Keep frozen until ready to prepare

1. Preheat convection oven to 400°F (conventdonal oven to 425°F). Set fan
speed to HIGH.

Place 64 mini pizza bagels on a parchment lined full sheet pan.

Bake for 9 - 11 minutes. Ovens will vaty so please adjust time and
temperature. Internal product temperature must reach 165°F, regardless
of bake time).

Serve,

Holding: Allow pan to cool for 3-5 minutes and then cover tightly with
plastic film. Hold covered tray in a moist 145°F warmer for up to 1 hour.

Shelf life: 15 months frozen (-10°F - 0°F)

Ti-Hi: 8x5

Cases/pallet: 40 Dim: 19.2”x11.75”x14.1”
Case cube: 22168

Gross Case W 30.28 Ibs; Net wt: 28.08 lbs

UPC: 10852777002315

ALLERGENS: Wheat, Soy & Milk
At least 50% of the grains used in this product are Whole Grains.
CONTAINS 110242 COMMODITY CHEESE

Director of ‘Quaii v
& Food Safety

INGREDIENTS: BAGEL: Whole White Wheat Flour, Enriched Flour
(Wheat Flour, Malted Barley, Niacin, Iron, Thiamin Mononitrate,
Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Water, Soy Protein Isolate, Sugar, Vital Wheat
Gluten, Soybean Oil, Yeast, Salt, Modified Food Starch, Vinegar (Acetic
Acid). TOPPING: Low Moisture Part Skim Mozzarella Cheese
(Pasteurized Milk, Nonfat Milk, Cultures, Salt, Enzymes), Cheddar Cheese
(Pasteurized Milk, Salt, Enzymes, Annatto [Color], Monterey Jack Cheese
(Pasteurized Cultured Milk, Salt, Enzymes). PIZZA SAUCE: Water,
Tomato Paste, Sugar, Salt, Gatlic Powder, Spices [Not More Than 2%
Soybean Oil Added To Prevent Caking].

CONTAINS: 384 MINI CHEESE PIZZA BAGELS (96 SERVINGS) PER CASE

Tasty Brands » 6800 Jericho Turnpike, Suite 100 East = Syosset, NY 11791 = 516-938-4588

Fax 516-935-1825 » www.tastybrandsk12.com




Code: 52223

Product Name: Whole Grain Mini Cheese And
Pepperoni Pizza Bagels

TASTY | | Effective Date: 11/12/2021

m= BRANDS = ; Supersedes: 07/08/2020

B VU OO U a4

Pack Size: 384/1.17 oz
4 per serving (4.68 oz.)

Each serving (4 — 1.17 oz. units) of Whole Grain Mini Cheese And Turkey Pepperoni Pizza Bagels
provides 2.00 oz. equivalent meat/meat alternate, 2.0 oz eq grains, and 1/8 cup red-orange vegetable.

Product Info

Nutrition Facts

Serving size 4 Mini Pizza
Bagels (133g)

PREPARATION - for best results
Keep frozen until ready to prepare

1. Preheat convection oven to 400°F (conventional oven to 425°F). Set fan
speed to HIGH.

2. Place 64 mini pizza bagels on a parchment lined full sheet pan.

3. Bake for 9 - 11 minutes. Ovens will vary so please adjust time and
temperature. Internal product temperature must reach 165°F, regardless of
bake time).

4,  Serve.

Holding: Allow pan to cool for 3-5 minutes and then cover tightly with
plastic film. Hold covered tray in a moist 145°F warmer for up to 1 hour.

*The % Daily Value tells you how much a nutrient in a
serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories &
day is used for general nutrition advice.

Clod® o
Mﬂ QA & Regulatory Manager

Shelf life: 15 months frozen (-10°F - 0°F)
Amount per serving Ti-Hi: 8x5
Calories 31 0 Cases/pallet: 40 Dim: 19.27x11.75”x14.1”
% Daily Value* Case cube: 221 f3
Total Fat 11g 14% Gross Case Wt 30.28 1bs; Net wt: 28.08 lbs
Saturated Fat 4.5g 23% UPC: 10852777002322
Trans Fat Og ALLERGENS: Wheat, Soy & Milk
Cholesterof 30mg 10% At least 50% of the grains used in this product are Whole Grains.
Sodium 760mg 33% ]
Total Carbohydrate 369 13% CONTAINS 110242 COMMODITY CHEESE
Dietary Fiber 3g M%
Total Sugars 59 INGREDIENTS: BAGEL: Whole White Wheat Flour, Enriched Flour
Includes 2g Added Sugars 4% (Wheat Flour, Malted Barley, Niacin, Iron, Thiamin Mononitrate, Riboflavin,
Protein 19g Folic Acid), Water, Soy Protein Isolate, Sugar, Vital Wheat Gluten, Soybean Oil,
[ Yeast, Salt, Modified Food Starch, Vinegar (Acetic Acid). TOPPING: Low
Vitamin D Omeg 0% Moisture Part Skim Mozzarella Cheese (Part Skim Milk, Cheese Cultures, Salt,
Calcium 241mg 20% Enzymes, Calcium Chloride, Rice Flour Added To Prevent Caking), Diced
Iron 3mg 15% Pepperoni (Poultry Ingredients [Mechanically Separated Turkey, Turkey], Beef,
Potassium 327mg 6% Water, Textured Vegetable Protein Product* [Soy Protein Concentrate, Zinc

Oxide, Niacinamide, Ferrous Sulfate, Copper Gluconate, Vitamin A Palmitate,
Calcium Pantothenate, Thiamine Mononitrate {B1}, Pyridoxine Hydrochloride
{B6}, Riboflavin {B2}, and Cyanocobalamin {B12}], Salt, Contains 2% or Less
of Dextrose, Flavorings, Lactic Acid Starter Culture, Oleoresin of Paprika,
Sodium Nitrite, Spices, BHA, BHT, Citric Acid. *Ingredient Not in Regular
Pepperoni). PIZZA SAUCE: Water, Tomato Paste, Sugar, Salt, Garlic Powder,
Spices [Not More Than 2% Soybean Oil Added To Prevent Caking].

ANRTTPATINTO. 04 NATRIY Y707 A T A LI O /07 OTIMXTIRNTZANOY Irmm O A o




Effective Date: 09/10/2021
Supersedes: 07/01/2021

== BRANDS =

Code: 41009
Product Name: Whole Grain Oven Ready Breaded Serving Size: 4.23 oz.
Mozzarella Sticks Pack Size: 6 x 5 1b. Bags

Statement of child nutrition food based meal pattern equivalency: Each 4.23 oz. serving (5 pieces) of Whole
Oven Ready Breaded Grain Mozzarella Sticks provides 2.00 oz. equivalent meat alternate and 2.00 oz-eq
grains.

Product Info

PREPARATION - for best results

Keep frozen until ready to prepare
hod ~ in

1.Preheat convection oven to 375 ; fan speed on low.

2.Remove cheese sticks from package.

3.Place frozen cheese sticks in a single layer on a baking sheet. Cheese
sticks should not touch.

4.Bake for 9-11 min. until thoroughly cooked. (Over heating may cause
cheese loss).

5.Remove from oven and allow cheese sticks to stand 1 - 2 minutes.

N utriti on F acts Use caution cheese will be hot

Note: Cooking equipment, equipment settings, and kitchen

2o o Sicke (1200) conditions will vary so cooking time may need adjusting. Cook all
Amount Per Serving food thoroughly to a minimum of 140°F.
Calories 300  Calories from Fat 110
% Dally Valuo® Shelf life: 15 months frozen (0° - 15°F)

Total Fat 129 18% 1 | CaseDim:  19.875"x11.875"x10.125”

Saturated Fat 6 30% Ti-Hi: 8x8 Case Cube: 1.38 {2

Trans Fat Og Cases/pallet: 64 Pallet Height: 91-in
Cholesterol 35mg 12% Gross case wt:  31.25 Ibs; Net wt: 30.00 1bs
Sodium 440mg 18% Pallets/truck:  20.5
Total Carbohydrate 33g 1% UPC: 10852777005798

Dictary Flber 39 12% | | ALLERGENS: Contains Milk & Wheat

Sugars 29 GRAINS: 51% of the grains used in this product are whole grains

Protein 169 CONTAINS 110242 COMMODITY CHEESE

Vitamin A 0% « Vitamin C 0%
Calcium 40% « iron 80%

Ingredients: Low Moisture Part Skim Mozzarella: Pasteurized
*Percent Dally Values are based on a 2,000 calorie Milk, Cheese Cultures, Salt, Enzymes, Natamycin (Mold Inhibitor),

diet. Your daily vaiues may be higher or iower

depending on your calorie needs:o . Breaded Coating: Water, Enriched Flour (Wheat Flour, Niacin,
Calories: 2,000 2,500 . . . . . . .

T e e 859 809 Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid),

Saturated Fat Lessthan  20g 259 Whole Wheat Flour, Whole Grain Yellow Comn Flour, Garlic

Cholesterol Lessthan 300mg  300mg . . I N .

?otdilug\rb " Lessthan  2.400mg  2.400mg Powder, Spices, Salt, Onion Powder, Leavening (Sodium Acid
te N . .

Dietary Fiber 255" 303" Pyrophosphate, Sodium Bicarbonate), Guar Gum, Yeast. Parfried In

Soybean Oil

Kefly ardo . -
qgerﬂ CUAAD o isiry Mansger CONTAINS: 113 - 4.23 OZ SERVINGS PER CASE

(5 WG OVEN READY BREADED MOZZARELLA STICKS PER SERVING)

Tasty Brands * 6800 Jericho Turnpike, Suite 100 East » Syosset, NY 11791 « 516-938-4588
Fax 516-935-1825 » www.tastybrandsk12.com
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| Effective Date: 10/07/2021

Code: 00831WG Serving Size: 4.36 oz.
Product Name: Whole Grain Stuffed Rigatoni Pack Size: 5/ 6 1b. Bags

Statement of child nutrition food based meal pattern equivalency: Each 4.36 oz. serving (7 pieces) of Whole Grain Stuffed
Rigatoni provides 2.00 oz equivalent meat alternate and 1.25 oz-eq grains.

Product Info

PREPARATION — for best results

Keep frozen until ready to prepare

Method 1 - Baking

1.Preheat convection oven to 375° ; fan speed on high.

2.Use a full size 2-in oven pan. Spray bottom and sides of full steam table pan with non-
stick cooking spray.

3.Pour 3 cups of room temperature, canned sauce into the bottom of a stainless steel pan
and spread to cover the bottom.

4.Empty the total contents of 1 bag (6 pounds) of frozen (-10°F to +10°F) ravioli and cover
with 5 cups of room temperature, canned sauce.

5.Toss rigatoni and sauce together so rigatond are sufficiently covered.

6.Lightly apply non-stick cooking spray to bottom of aluminum foil; cover pan tightly with
the foil.

7.Bake for 50 minutes or until reaching a minimum internal temperature of 165°F for at

-y m least 15 seconds in the coldest spot. Note: cooking equipment, equipment settings, and
N utr Itl o n F acts kitchen conditions will vary so cooking time may need adjusting. Cook all food
thoroughly to 165°F.
Serving size 7 Pieces (123g)
Amount per serving 1.Heat to a full boil an appropriate amount of water. Use 3 quarts of water for each 1
H 2 3 0 pound of rigatoni.
_c_;_?l?_ﬂ_e__s__m 2.Add the frozen rigatoni to the boiling water. Gently stir the contents, initially and
% Daily Value* periodically, to prevent sticking.
Total Fat 3g 4% 3.Boil the mini rigatoni for approximately 3-4 minutes; the rigatoni will begin to float. Note:
cooking equipment, equipment settings, and kitchen conditions will vary so cooking
Saturated Fat 1.5g 8% time may need adjusting. Cook all food thoroughly to 165°F.
Trans Fat Og
Cholesterol 5mg 2% If storing in a moist 145°F warmer, cover the pan with plastic film and hold up to 1 hour
Sodium 240mg 10%
Total Carbohydrate 34g 12%
Dietary Fiber 3g 11% Shelf life: 15 months frozen (0° - 15°F) Dim: 17.3125"x13.3125”x8.625"
Total Sugars 4g Ti-Hi: 8x7 Case cube: 1.15 ft?
Cases/pallet: 56 Pallet height: 65.38-inches
Includes 0g Added Sugars 0% Gross case wt: 31.25 Ibs; Net wt: 30.00 Ibs
Protein 16g Pallets/truck: 24
I UPC: 00810089290052
Vitamin D Omcg 0% ALLERGENS: Cantains Milk & Wheat
Calcium 150mg 10% GRAINS: 51% of the grains used in this product are whole grains
CONTAINS 110242 COMMODITY CHEESE
Iron 1.7mg 10%
Potassium 190mg 4% _ v - "
m INGREDIENTS: Ultragrain Durum Semolina Blend (Whole Wheat Flour,
semf:ngo of foud contributes {0 a daiI;‘ diet. 2,000 calories a Semolina [Wheat], Niacin, Ferrous Sulfate, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin,
day is used for general nutrition advice. Folic Acid), Water, Low Fat Ricotta Cheese (Pasteurized Whey, Pasteurized Milk,

Pasteurized Cream, Vinegar, Carrageenan, Xanthan Gum), Low-Moisture Part
Skim Mozzarella Cheese (Pasteurized Milk, Cheese Culture, Salt, Enzymes,
Cellulose Powder To Prevent Caking, Natamycin To Inhibit Mold), Whey Protein

Kelly lardo
qwﬂm QA & Regulatory Manager Isolate, Sodium Caseinate, Romano Cheese (Pasteurized Cow's Milk, Cheese

Cultures, Salt, Enzymes), Modified Food Starch, Sugar, Salt, Garlic Powder.

CONTAINS: 110 ~4.36 OZ SERVINGS PER CASE



Code: 00825WG

Product Name: Whole Grain Double Stuffed Pasta Rolls

Effective date: 10/07/2021
Supersedes: 08/10/2021

TASTY
BRANDS

Serving Size: 4.30 oz
Pack: 130/4.300z

Each serving (one — 4.30 oz. unit) of Whole Grain Double Stuffed Pasta Rolls provides 2.00 oz.
equivalent meat alternate and 1.25 oz eq grains.

Product Info

Nutrition Facts

Serving size 1 Piece (122g)
|
Amount per serving

PREPARATION - for best results

eep frozen until ready to pr
Method 1- Baking
1.Preheat convection oven to 375°F. Set fan to HIGH.
2.Distribute 3 cups of room temperature canned sauce in the bottom of a stainless steel, full steam table
pan that has been sprayed with non-stick cooking spray.
3.Place a single layer of frozen (-10°F to +10°F) rolls in the pan and cover with 5 cups room temperature
canned sauce (approximately 16 rolls per layer).
4.Spread sauce over pasta to cover.
5.Cover the pan tightly with aluminum foil.
6.Bake for 45 minutes or until reaching a minimum internal temperature of 165°F for at least 15 seconds in
the coldest spot. Note: cooking equipment, equipment settings, and kitchen conditions will vary so
cooking time may need adjusting. Cook all food thoroughly to 165°F.

1.Set steamer to HIGH.

2.Distribute 3 cups of room temperature canned sauce in the bottom of a stainless steel, full steam table
pan that has been sprayed with non-stick cooking spray.

3.Place a single layer of frozen (-10°F to +10°F) rollups in the pan and cover with 5 cups room temperature

H canned sauce (approximately 16 rolls per layer).
Ca ' o ries 2 1 0 4.Spread sauce over pasta to cover.
% Daily Value* 5.Cover the pan tightly with plastic film and then aluminum foil.
6.5team for 45 minutes or until reaching a minimum internal temperature of 165°F for at least 15 seconds
Total Fat 3.5 4% 5
29 b in the coldest spot. Note: cooking equipment, equipment settings, and kitchen conditions will vary so

Saturated Fat 2g 10% cooking time may need adjusting. Cook all food thoroughly.

Trans Fat Og If storing in a moist 145°F warmer, cover the pan with plastic filn and hold up to 1 hour.
Cholesterol bmg 2%
Sodium 250mg 11% Shelf life: 15 months frozen (-10° - 10°F) Dim: 15.875”x11.875"x10.875"
Total Carbohydrate 29g 1% Ti-Hi: 10x6 Case cube: 1.19 {3

Dietary Fiber 2g 7% Cases/pallet: 60 Pallet height: 75.25-inches

Total Sugars 5g Gross case wt: 36.69 lbs; Net wt: 34.94 Ibs

Pallets/truck: 19
Includes Og Added Sugars %
cuces ™9 9 0% UPC: 00810089290045

Protein 159 ALLERGENS: Contains Wheat & Milk
Vitamin D Omcg 0% GRAINS: 51% of the grains used in this product are whole grains
Calcium 170mg 15% CONTAINS 110242 COMMODITY CHEESE

aicium m

0,

Iron 1.3mg 8% INGREDIENTS: Low Fat Ricotta Cheese (Pasteurized Whey, Pasteurized Milk,
Potassium 200mg 4%

L ————

*The % Daily Value tells you how much a nutrient in a
serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a
day is used for general nutrition advice.

Mﬂﬂ 34 & Regulatory Manages

Pasteurized Cream, Vinegar, Carrageenan, Xanthan Gum.), Ultragrain Durum
Semolina Blend (Whole Wheat Flour, Semolina (Wheat), Niacin, Ferrous Sulfate,
Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Water, Low-Moisture Part Skim
Mozzarella Cheese (Pasteurized Milk, Cheese Culture, Salt, Enzymes, Cellulose
Powder To Prevent Caking, Natamycin To Inhibit Mold), Whey Protein Isolate,
Sodium Caseinate, Romano Cheese (Pasteurized Cow's Milk, Cheese Cultures,
Salt, Enzymes), Modified Food Starch, Sugar, Salt, Gatlic Powder.

CONTAINS: 130 - 4.30 OZ SERVINGS PER CASE
(1 PIECE PER SERVING)



_CN LABELED

MINI POTATO AND AMERICAN CHEESE
UFFED PASTA

Mini Size Product Cooking Directions Container ;‘B‘?iﬁﬁg 4ab.

Bring 4 quarts of water to a boil. Add frozen minis. N utrltlon Facts
BOIL Whgq water re'turns to a boil, ?ontinue cooking the minis an 18, servmgs per container
additional 3 minutes, then drain. Serving size 6 Pieces (93g)
Conventional Oven: Preheat oven to 350°F, Spray cooking sheet Amount par serving
and both sides of frozen minis with nonstick cooking spray. Bake Calories 1 80
14 minutes until golden brown and puffed, turning halfway through
BAKED bake time. % Daily Value®
T
Convection Oven: Preheat oven to 350°F. Spray cooking sheet and ‘::Pm SQF 6:‘
both sides of frozen minis with nonstick cooking spray. Bake 8-10 uristed Fat 39 18%
minutes until golden brown and puffed, turning halfway through Trans Fat Og
bake time. Chalestero! 50mg 17%
Sodium 230mg 10%
SAUTEED Sauté frozen minis in skillet with butter or oil on medium heat. Turn Total Carbohydrate 240 8%
occasionally untit golden brown, 6 minutes on each side.  Dietary Fiber 2g ™
Total Sugars Og
DEEP FRY Place frozen minis in a fryer that has been preheated to 350°F, tnclades D Added Sugars %
Cook minis for 3 minutes or until they are nicely browned and float. Protein 9y
Place frozen minis in a siotted or solid pan with oil and set timer Vitane O Drocg Uf”
STEAMED | for 8-10 minutes. When steaming more than one pan, allow an Caleium 100mg 8%
additional 2 minutes per pan. fontémg 0%
2%
COOKING TIMES MAY VARY ACCORDING TO EQUIPMENT USED el
COOK TO AN INTERNAL TEMPERATURE OF 160°F FOR ALL COOKING METHODS LISTED B0 cakccres. &

INGREDIENTS: WATER, WHOLE WHEAT FLOUR AND
ENRICHED DURUM FLOUR (WHOLE WHEAT FLOUR,
DURUM FLOUR, NIACIN, FERROUS SULFATE (REDUCED

Grains

toz

Meat Alternate

Serving Size

6 pieces (93g)

loz

Serving Per Bag

16

Serving Per Case

Case Size 0d/!

66

1-12.5625” x W-8.5" x D-8,25”

Case Gross Wt/Lb

14.9 Ib

id Case/Cuft

0.497

Case Pack/Lb 4/3.43 b
Pkg. Count 100
Case Count 400

IRON), THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN,

FOLIC ACID), PROCESS AMERICAN CHEESE (CHEESE
[PASTEURIZED MILK, CULTURED MILK, SKIM MILK, CHEESE
CULTURES, SALT, ENZYMES, CALCIUM CHLORIDE], WATER,
CREAM, SODIUM CITRATE OR SODIUM PHOSPHATE,
[EMULSIFIER], MILK FAT, SALT, SORBIC ACID, ACETIC ACID
OR LACTIC ACID [PRESERVATIVE], ARTIFICIAL COLOR OR
ANNATTO [COLORD), SOY PROTEIN ISOLATE, DRY WHOLE
EGGS, DEHYDRATED POTATOES (POTATOES, MONO &
DIGLYCERIDES, SODIUM ACID PYROPHOSPHATE, CITRIC
ACID), FOOD STARCH-MODIFIED, OAT FIBER, NATURAL
FLAVOR, SPICE.

CONTAINS: WHEAT, SOY, MILK, EGG.

@b

Net. Wt. 13.75 lbs. (6.25 Kg)
Contact a Foodservice Specialist 1-800-233-3170
Manufactured by ateeco, inc. in Shenandoah, PA 17976
www.nrsisfoodservice.com
Made in the USA

2020 ateeco, inc.



Code: 00837WG

Product Name: Whole Grain Mini Cheese Ravioli

élclﬁ“é

| Effective Date: 12/02/2021 |
i Suoersedes 11/29/2021 :

Servmg Size: 2.17 oz.
Pack Size: 6/51b. Bags

TASTY
BRANDS =

Statement of child nutrition food based meal pattern equivalency: Each 2.17 oz. serving (5 pieces) of Whole Grain Mini
Cheese Ravioli provides 1.00 oz equivalent meat alternate and 0.50 oz-eq grains.

| | || B | | B B Product Info

Nutrition Facts

PREPARATION - for best results

Keep frozen until ready to prepare

Method 1- Baking

1.Preheat convection oven to 375 ; fan speed on high.

2.Use a full size 2-in oven pan. Spray bottom and sides of full steam table pan with non-stick
cooking spray.

3.Pour 3 cups of room temperature, canned sauce into the bottom of a stainless steel pan and
spread to cover the bottom.

4. Empty the total contents of 1 bag (5 pounds) of frozen (-10°F to +10°F) ravioli and cover with 5
cups of room temperature, canned sauce.

5.Toss ravioli and sauce together so ravioli are sufficiently covered.

6.Lightly apply non-stick cooking spray to bottom of aluminum foil; cover pan tightly with the
foil.

7 Bake for 50 minutes or untl reaching a minimum internal temperature of 165°F for at least 15
seconds in the coldest spot. Note: cooking equipment, equipment settings, and kitchen
conditions will vary so cooking time may need adjusting. Cook all food thoroughly to 165°F.

*The % Daily Vaiue tells you how much a nutrient in a
serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a
day is used for general nutrition advice.

Serving size 5 Pieces (62g) i
1.Heat to a full boil an appropriate amount of water. Use 3 quarts of water for each 1 pound of
Amount per serving ravioli.
i 1 00 2.Add the frozen ravioli to the boiling water. Gently stir the contents, initially and periodically,
Ca | ories to prevent sticking.
% Daily Value* 3.Boil the mini ravioli for approximately 3-4 minutes; the ravioli will begin to float. Note:
Total Fat 1.59 2% cooking equipment, equipment settings, and kitchen conditions will vary so cooking time
Saturated Fat 0g 0% may need adjusting. Cook all food thoroughly to 165°F.
Trans Fat Og If storing in a moist 145°F warmer, cover the pan with plastic film and hold up to 1 hour
Cholesterol 30mg 10%
Sodium 135mg 6% Shelf life: 15 months frozen (0° - 15°F)  Dim: 17.3”x13.3"x8.6”
Total Carbohydrate 16g 6% Ti-Hi: 8x7 Case cube: 1.15 ft
Dietary Fiber 1g 4% Cases/pallet: 56 Pallet height: 65.38-inches
Total S 5 Gross case wt: 31.25 lbs; Net wt: 30.00 1bs
otal Sugars =g Pallets/truck: 24
Includes 0g Added Sugars 0% UPC: 00810089290243
Protein 7g ALLERGENS: Contains Milk, Egg, & Wheat
[ GRAINS: 51% of the grains used in this product are whole grains
Vitamin D Omcg 0% CONTAINS 110242 COMMODITY CHEESE
Calcium 50mg 4% ) - - X
iron 1mg 6% INGREDIENTS: Ricotta Cheese (Pasteurized Whey, Pasteurized Milk,
Potassium 110mg % Pasteurized Cream, Vinegar, Carrageenan, Xanthan Gum), Water, Ultra
A — Grain Flour (Whole Wheat Flour), Enriched Semolina Flour (Semolina,

QA & Regulatory Manager

a‘e@ﬁcaacrcn@ ke

Niacin, Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Eggs,
Enriched Cracker Meal (Enriched Flour [Wheat Flour, Niacin, Iron,
Thiamin Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid], $alt), Sodium Caseinate,
Whey Protein Concentrate, Mozzarella Cheese (Pasteurized Part Skim
Milk, Cheese Cultures, Salt, And Enzymes), Salt, Romano Cheese
(Pasteurized Cow's Milk, Cheese Cultures, Salt, And Enzymes), And
Garlic

CONTAINS: 221 - 2.17 OZ SERVINGS PER CASE
(5 WG MINI CHEESE RAVIOLI PER SERVING)



Code: 41837

= m .

TASTY | 1/14/2007
msBRANDS == | [ SUpersedes o _.

Product Name: Whole Grain Oven Ready Serving Size: 3.17 oz.
Breaded Mini Cheese Ravioli Pack: 6 /5 1b. bags

Statement of child nutrition food based meal pattern equivalency: Each 3.17 oz. serving (5 pieces) of Whole Oven Ready
Breaded Grain Mini Cheese Ravioli provides 1.00 oz equivalent meat alternate and 1.50 oz-eq grains.

B Product Info | [ g E B

- =
Nutrition Facts
Serving size 5 Pieces (90g)
|
Amount per serving
Calories 180

% Daily Value*
Total Fat 2.5g 3%
Saturated Fat 0.5g 3%
Trans Fat Og
Cholesterol 30mg 10%
Sodium 530mg 23%
Total Carbohydrate 33g 12%
Dietary Fiber 3g 11%
Total Sugars 3g
Includes Og Added Sugars 0%
Protein 10g
|
Vitamin D Omcg 0%
Calcium 63mg 4%
Iron 2mg 10%
Potassium 201mg 4%
serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a
day is used for general nutrition advice.

CUIAD e
Mj QA & Regulatory Manager

PREPARATION - for best results

Keep frozen until ready to prepare

Method — Baking
1.Preheat convection oven to 375° ; fan speed on low.

2 .Remove breaded ravioli from package.

3.Place frozen ravioli in a single layer on a baking sheet.

4 Bake for 7 minutes until thoroughly cooked. (Over heating may cause
cheese loss).

5Remove from oven and allow ravioli to stand 1 - 2 minutes. Use caution
cheese will be hot

Note: Cooking equipment, equipment settings, and kitchen conditions
will vary so cooking time may need adjusting. Cook all food
thoroughly to 165°F.

Shelf life: 15 months frozen (0° - 15°F) Dim: 15.875"x13.1875"x10.25”
Ti-Hi: 9x8 Case cube: 1.24 ft3
Cases/pallet: 72 Pallet height: 92-inches

Gross case wt: 31.75 1bs; Net wt: 30.00 Ibs
Pallets/truck: 18

UPC: 00810089290304

ALLERGENS: Contains Egg, Milk & Wheat

GRAINS: 51% of the grains used in this product are whole grains

CONTAINS 110242 COMMODITY CHEESE

INGREDIENTS: Pasta: Ricotta Cheese (Pasteurized Whey, Pasteurized Milk,
Pasteurized Cream, Vinegar, Carrageenan, Xanthan Gum), Water, Ultra Grain Flour
(Whole Wheat Flour), Enriched Semolina Flour (Semolina, Niacin, Iron, Thiamine
Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Eggs, Enriched Cracker Meal (Enriched Flour
[Wheat Flour, Niacin, Iron, Thiamin Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid], Salt),
Sodium Caseinate, Whey Protein Concentrate, Mozzarella Cheese (Pasteurized Part
Skim Milk, Cheese Cultures, Salt, And Enzymes), Salt, Romano Cheese (Pasteurized
Cow's Milk, Cheese Cultures, Salt, And Enzymes), And Garlic. Predust: Whole Wheat
Flour, Salt, Maltodextrin, Spices, Garlic Powder, Dextrose, Yeast Extract, Natural
Flavors, Soybean Oil (As A Processing Aid), Extractives Of Paprika And Turmeric.
Batter: Whole Wheat Flour, Whole Grain Yellow Corn Flour, Salt, Modified Corn
Starch, Spices, Garlic Powder, Yeast Extract, Sea Salt Blend (Potassium Chloride, Sea
Salt), Dextrose, Maltodextrin, Parmesan Cheese (Pasteurized Part Skim Milk, Cheese
Culture, Salt, Enzymes), Natural Flavors, Ascorbic Acid, Sugar, Soybean Oil (As A
Processing Aid), Whey, Enzyme Modified Parmesan Cheese (Parmesan Cheese (Milk,
Starter Culture, Salt, Enzymes), Cream, Natural Flavor). Breading: Enriched Wheat
Flour (Enriched With Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic
Acid), Dehydrated Potatoes (Potatoes, Mono And Diglycerides, Dextrose), Salt, Whole
Wheat Flour, Garlic Powder, Sugar, Spices (Including Celery Seed), Yeast, Soybean Oil
(As A Processing Aid), Extractives Of Paprika And Turmeric, Natural Flavors. Prefried
In Vegetable Oil (Soybean An/Or Canola Oil).

CONTAINS: 151 -3.17 OZ SERVINGS PER CASE
(5 WG BREADED MINI CHEESE RAVIOLI PER SERVING)




Code: 41832

Product Name: Whole Grain Oven Ready
Breaded Square Cheese Ravioli

: Effective Date: 12/09/2021
. Supersedes: 12/08/2021

......................................... &

Serving Size: 5.68 oz.
Pack: 6 /5 1b. bags

Statement of child nutrition food based meal pattern equivalency: Each 5.68 oz. serving (7 pieces) of Whole Oven Ready
Breaded Grain Square Cheese Ravioli provides 2.00 oz equivalent meat alternate and 3.50 oz-eq grains.

Product Info

Nutrition Facts

Serving size 7 Pieces (1619g)

Amount per serving

PREPARATION - for best results

K frozen until ready t
Method - Baking

1.Preheat convection oven to 375° ; fan speed on low.

Calories 360 2.Remove breaded ravioli from package.
3.Place frozen ravioli in a single layer on a baking sheet.
9, *
T Fard % Daily Valx;f/ 4.Bake for 7 min. until thoroughly cooked. (Over heating may cause
o’ Fat 49 2 cheese loss).
iatura::ec: gat 15 8% 5.Remove from oven and allow ravioli to stand 1 - 2 minutes. Use caution
rans Fat Og :
Cholesterol Smg 2% cheese will ]:.>e hot . . . . cee
- . Note: Cooking equipment, equipment settings, and kitchen conditions
Sodium 600mg 26 O/“ will vary so cooking time may need adjusting. Cook all food
Total Carhohydrate 649 23% thoroughly to 165°F.
Dietary Fiber 7g 25%
Total Sugars 4g Shelf life: 15 months frozen (0° - 15°F) Dim: 15.875”x13.1875”x10.25"
Includes 1g Added Sugars 2% Ti-Hi: 9x8 Case cube: 1.24 {8
Protein 19g Cases/pallet: 72 Pallet height: 92-inches
T Gross case wt: 31.75 Ibs; Net wt: 30.00 Ibs
Vitamin D Omcg 0% Pallets/truck: 18
Calcium 150mg 0% | | UPC: 00810089290236
iron 4m 0% ALLERGENS: Contains Milk & Wheat
.g - GRAINS: 51% of the grains used in this product are whole grains
Potassium351mg 8% | | CONTAINS 110242 COMMODITY CHEESE

*The % Daily Value tells you how much a nutrient in a
serving of food contributes o a daily diet. 2,000 calories a
day is used for general nutrition advice.

QA & Regulatory Manager

qﬂeoﬂﬂcﬂﬂcrd@ s

Pasta: Ultragrain Durum Semolina Blend (Whole Wheat Flour, Semolina [Wheat],
Niacin, Ferrous Sulfate, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Water, Low
Fat Ricotta Cheese (Pasteurized Whey, Pasteurized Milk, Pasteurized Cream, Vinegar,
Carrageenan, Xanthan Gum), Low-Moisture Part Skim Mozzarella Cheese
{(Pasteurized Milk, Cheese Culture, Salt, Enzymes, Cellulose Powder To Prevent
Caking, Natamycin To Inhibit Mold), Whey Protein Isolate, Sodium Caseinate,
Romano Cheese (Pasteurized Cow's Milk, Cheese Cultures, Salt, Enzymes), Modified
Food Starch, Sugar, Salt, Garlic Powder. Predust: Whole Wheat Flour, Salt,
Maltodextrin, Spices, Garlic Powder, Dextrose, Yeast Extract, Natural Flavors, Soybean
Oil (As A Processing Aid), Extractives Of Paprika And Turmeric, Batter: Whole Wheat
Flour, Whole Grain Yellow Corn Flour, Salt, Modified Corn Starch, Spices, Garlic
Powder, Yeast Extract, Sea Salt Blend (Potassium Chloride, Sea Salt), Dextrose,
Maltodextrin, Parmesan Cheese (Pasteurized Part Skim Milk, Cheese Culture, Salt,
Enzymes), Natural Flavors, Ascorbic Acid, Sugar, Soybean QOil (As A Processing Aid),
Whey, Enzyme Modified Parmesan Cheese (Parmesan Cheese (Milk, Starter Culture,
Salt, Enzymes), Cream, Natural Flavor). Breading: Enriched Wheat Flour (Enriched
With Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid),
Dehydrated Potatoes (Potatoes, Mono And Diglycerides, Dextrose), Salt, Whole Wheat
Flour, Garlic Powder, Sugar, Spices (Including Celery Seed), Yeast, Soybean Oil (As A
Processing Aid), Extractives Of Paprika And Turmeric, Natural Flavors.

CONTAINS: 84 - 5.68 OZ SERVINGS PER CASE




S LARES
FOOBSERVICE

Whole Grain

Land O Lakes® Prepared 50% Reduced Fat Macaroni and Cheese with

Land O Lakes® Prepared 50% Reduced Fat Macaroni and Cheese with Whole Grain is easily
customized with stirins to create endless flavor possibilities, and just as delicious on its own. It's a

creamy kid-favorite

PRODUCT NUMBER 43277
JPL 00034500432771
5CC 10034500432778

Dotails

Heat and serve

Outstanding holding characteristics
Whole Grain Noodles

suggested Use: Heatand serve entrée or side that can be served as-is or with additional meat and vegetable mix-ins for maximum versatility.

Shelf Life & Storage:

70 days Guaranteed Shelf Life.
365 days Maximum Shelf Life.

Do Not Refreeze, Keep Frozen, Refrigerate After Opening.

Nutrition
Serving Size: 2/3 cup (170g; 60z}
Servings Per Case: 80
AMOUNT PER SERVING:
-alories: 290 keal
QUANTITY % DAILY VALUE*
Total Fat: 11g 14 %
Saturated Fat: 6g 30%
[rans Fat: Og
Cholesterol: 30mg 10 %
Sodium: 980 mg 43 %
Total Carbohydrate: 31g 11 %
Jietary Fiber: 2g 7%
Total Sugars: bg
Added Sugars: Og 0%
Jrotein: 17¢ 29 %
Jitamin D: 0mcg 0%
salcium: 419 mg 30%
ron: 1mg 6%
Jotassium: 210 mg 4%
Jitamin A: 111 meg 10%

* The % Daily Value {DV] tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food
:ontributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.
-and O'Lakes is updating the Nutrition Facts panets on its products to comply with
1ew FDA regulations. During this transition, both old and new versions of the
Nutrition Facts panel will be in the marketplace. Refer to the label on your product
‘or the most accurate nutrition, ingredient and allergen information.

Case Information:

Case Pack / Weight: 6/51b
PalletTie: 7
Pallet High: 9
Total Pallet: 63
Gross Weight: 32.51b
Net Weight: 301b
Length: 18.88in
Width: 12.63in
Height: 5.63in
Case Cube: .77691 Cu. Ft

Ingredients:

Cooked Enriched Whole Grain Pasta (water, whole durum wheat
flour, semolina, egg whites, niacin, ferrous sulfate, thiamin
mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid), Reduced Fat American Cheese
(cultured pasteurized milk and skim milk, salt, sodium phosphate,
contains less than 2% of lactic acid, annatto and oleoresin paprika
(color), vitamin A palmitate, enzymes), Water, Maltodextrin,
Contains Less Than 2% of Natural Flavor, Autolyzed Yeast Extract,
Butter (cream, salt), Food Starch-Madified, Xanthan Gum.
CONTAINS: Milk, Wheat, Egg

Kosher: No
** Claim Information:50% Less Fat than regular Land O'Lakes ® Macaroni and

Cheese, Contains 16g Total Fat compared with 32g Total Fat per 1 cup serving in
regular Macaroni and Cheese, Made with 51% Whole Grain Pasta



S.A Piazza

.
-
\ssociates, LLC.
HE PIZZA EXPERTS
PO Box 1603 « 15815 BF Pisgzza Avenve  Clackamms. OR 97015
5 S0-657-3121 7 FS03-657-1 784

Child Nutrition Program operators should include a copy of the label from the purchased product carton in addition to the
following information on letterhead signed by an official company representative.

Product Name: Wild Mike’s Cheese Bites Code No.: 11003
Manufacturer: S.A. Piazza & Associates, LLC  Case/Pack/Count/Portion/Size: 240/1.0oz

1. Meat/Meat Alternate
Please fill out the chart below to determine the creditable amount of Meat/Meat Alternate

Description of Creditable Ounces Per Raw Multiply FBG Yield/Servings | Creditable
Ingredients Per Food Buying | Portion of Creditable Per Unit Amount*
Guide (FBG) Ingredient
Mozzarella .50 X 1 .50
X
X
A. Total Creditable M/MMA Amount’ .50

*Creditable Amount - Multiply ounces per raw portion of creditable ingredient by the FBG Yield Information.

11. Alternate Protein Product (APP)
If the product contains APP, please fill out the chart below to determine the creditable amount of APP. If APP is used, you
must provide documentation as described in Attachment A for each APP used.

Description of APP, Manufacturer’s | Ounces Dry APP Multiply % of Dived by | Creditable
Name, and Code Number Per Portion Protein As- 18%* Amount
Is* APP***

B. Total Creditable APP Amount!

C. TOTAL CREDITABLE AMOUNT (A + B rounded down to nearest % oz)
*Percent of Protein As-Is is provided on the attached APP documentation.
*#18 is the percent of protein when fully hydrated.
***Creditable amount of APP equals ounces of Dry APP multiplied by the percent of protein as-is divided by 18.
ITotal Creditable Amount must be rounded down to the nearest 0.250z (1.49 would round down to 1.25 oz meat
equivalent). Do not round up. If you are crediting M/MA and APP, you do not need to round down in box A (Total
Creditable M/MA Amount) until after you have added the Total Creditable APP Amount from box B to box C.

Total weight (per portion) of product as purchased 1.0 oz

Total creditable amount of product (per portion) .50 oz.
(Reminder: Total creditable amount cannot count for more than the total weight of product.)

I certify that the above information is true and correct and thata __1.0___ ounce serving of the above product (ready for
serving) contains __.50___ ounces of equivalent meat/meat alternate when prepared according to directions.

I further certify that any APP used in the product conforms to the Food and Nutrition Service Regulations (7 CFR Parts
210, 220, 225, 226, Appendix A) as demonstrated by the attached supplier documentation.

e f National Director of Food Service
Signature Title




S.A Piazza

ssociates, LLC.
HE PIZZA EXPERTS
PO Box 1603 » 15815 SE Piazzs Avenve - Clackamas, OR 97018
P * FS03-657-1 T84

Child Nutrition Program operators should include a copy of the label from the purchased product carton in addition to the
following information on letterhead signed by an official company representative.

Product Name: Wild Mike’s Cheese Bites Code No.: 11003
Manufacturer: S.A. Piazza & Associates, LLC  Case/Pack/Count/Portion/Size: 240/1.00z

I. Does the product meet the Whole Grain-Rich Criteria: Yes X No
(Refer to SP 30-2012 Grain Requirements for the National School Lunch Program and School Breakfast Program.)

11. Does the product contain non- creditable grains: Yes_X _ No How many grams: _.165___
(Products with more than 0.24 oz equivalent or 3.99 grams for Groups A-G or 6.99 grams for Group H of non-creditable
grains may not credit towards the grain requirements for school meals.)

II1. Use Policy Memorandum SP 30-2012 Grain Requirements for the National School Lunch Program and School
Breakfast Program: Exhibit A to determine if the product fits into Groups A-G (baked goods), Group H (cereal
grains) or Group I (RTE breakfast cereals). (Different methodologies are applied to calculate servings of grain
component based on creditable grains. Groups A-G use the standard of 16grams creditable grain per oz eq; Group H
uses the standard of 28grams creditable grain per oz eq; and Group 1 is reported by volume or weight.)

Indicate to which Exhibit A Group (A-I) the Product Belongs: _ B__

Description of Creditable | Grams of Creditable Grain | Gram Standard of Creditable | Creditable Amount
Grain Ingredient* Ingredient per Portion' Grain per oz equivalent A+B
A (16g or 28g)*
B
Whole Wheat Flour 4.08 16 255
Enriched Wheat Flour 3.92 16 245

Total Creditable Grain Amount’ 50

*Creditable grains are whole-grain meal/flour and enriched meal/flour.

!(Serving size) X (% of creditable grain in formula). Please be aware that serving sizes other than grams must be
converted to grams.

2Standard grams of creditable grains from the corresponding Group in Exhibit A.

3Total Creditable Amount must be rounded down to the nearest quarter (0.25) oz eq. Do not round up.

Total weight (per portion) of product as purchased 1.0oz___
Total contribution of product (per portion) .5 oz equivalent

I certify that the above information is true and correct and thata _1.0____ ounce portion of this product (ready for serving)
provides .5 oz equivalent Grains. I further certify that non-creditable grains are not above 0.24 oz eq. per portion.
Products with more than 0.24 oz equivalent or 3.99 grams for Groups A-G or 6.99 grams for Group H of non-creditable
grains may not credit towards the grain requirements for school meals.

National Director of Food Service
Signature Title




S.A. Piazza

ssociates, LLC,

HE P}FIA EXPERTS

JOIN THE WILD MIKE'S PIZZA REBEL REVOLUTION!

Child Nutrition Program operators should include a copy of the label from the purchased product carton in addition to the
following information on letterhead signed by an official company representative.

Wild Mike’s Cheese/Jalapeno Bites ~ BULK 11008
Product Name: Wild Mike’s Cheese Bites ~ BULK Code No.: 11003
Manufacturer: S.A. Piazza & Associates, LLC  Case/Pack/Count/Portion/Size: 240/1.00z
1. Meat/Meat Alternate
Please fill out the chart below to determine the creditable amount of Meat/Meat Alternate
Description of Creditable Qunces Per Raw Multiply FBG Yield/Servings | Creditable
Ingredients Per Food Buying | Portion of Creditable Per Unit Amount*
Guide (FBG) Ingredient
Mozzarella 50 X 1 .50
X
X
A. Total Creditable M/MMA Amount! .50

*Creditable Amount - Multiply ounces per raw portion of creditable ingredient by the FBG Yield Information.

IL. Alternate Protein Product (APP)

If the product contains APP, please fill out the chart below to determine the creditable amount of APP. If APP is used, you
must provide documentation as described in Attachment A for each APP used.

Description of APP, Manufacturer’s | Ounces Dry APP Mutltiply % of Dived by | Creditable
Name, and Code Number Per Portion Protein As- 18> Ameount
Is* APP#*¥

B. Total Creditable APP Amount’

C.TOTAL CREDITABLE AMOUNT (A + B rounded down to nearest ¥ 0z)
*Percent of Protein As-Is is provided on the attached APP documentation.
**18 is the percent of protein when fully hydrated.
***Creditable amount of APP equals ounces of Dry APP multiplied by the percent of protein as-is divided by 18.
"Total Creditable Amount must be rounded down to the nearest 0.250z (1.49 would round down to 1.25 oz meat
equivalent). Do net round up. If you are crediting M/MA and APP, you do not need to round down in box A (Total
Creditable M/MA Amount) until after you have added the Total Creditable APP Amount from box B to box C.
Total weight (per portion) of product as purchased 1.00z
Total creditable amount of product (per portion) .50 0z
(Reminder: Total creditable amount cannot count for more than the total weight of product.)
I certify that the above information is true and correct and thata 1.0 ounce serving of the above product (ready for
serving) contains .50 ounces of equivalent meat/meat alternate when prepared per directions.
I further certify that any APP used in the product conforms to the Food and Nutrition Service Regulations (7 CFR Parts
210, 220, 225, 226, Appendix A) as demonstrated by the attached supplier documentation.

e e National Director of Food Service
Signature o Title

Mike Piazza 7-1-2021 503-657-3123

Printed Name Date Phone Number

P 503.657.3123 F 503.657.1784
PO BOX 1603 {15815 SE PIAZZA AVENUE. CLACKAMAS, OR 87015
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ssociates, LLC

FHE MZZA EXPERTS

JOIN THE WILD MIKE'S PIZZA REBEL REVOLUTION!

Child Nutrition Program operators should include a copy of the label from the purchased product carton in addition to the
following information on letterhead signed by an official company representative.
Wild Mike’s Cheese/Jalapeno Bites — BULK 11008
Product Name: Wild Mike’s Cheese Bites — BULK Code No.: 11003
Manufacturer: S.A. Piazza & Associates, LLC  Case/Pack/Count/Portion/Size: 240/1.00z

1. Does the product meet the Whole Grain-Rich Criteria: Yes X No
(Refer to SP 30-2012 Grain Requirements for the National School Lunch Program and School Breakfast Program.)

I1. Does the product contain non- creditable grains: Yes _ X No __ Hew many grams: .165

(Products with more than 0.24 oz equivalent or 3.99 grams for Groups A-G or 6.99 grams for Group H of non-creditable
grains may not credit towards the grain requirements for school meals.)

II1. Use Policy Memorandum SP 30-2012 Grain Requirements for the National School Lunch Program and Schoel
Breakfast Program: Exhibit A to determine if the product fits into Groups A-G (baked goods), Group H (cereal
grains) or Group I (RTE breakfast cereals). (Different methodologies are applied to calculate servings of grain
component based on creditable grains. Groups A-G use the standard of 16grams creditable grain per oz eq; Group H
uses the standard of 28grams creditable grain per oz eq, and Group 1 is reported by volume or weight.)

Indicate to which Exhibit A Group (A-I) the Product Belongs:

Description of Creditable | Grams of Creditable Grain | Gram Standard of Creditable | Creditable Amount
Grain Ingredient™ Ingredient per Portion' Grain per oz equivalent A+B
A (16g or 28g)?
B
Whole Wheat Flour 4.08 16 255
i 3.92 16 .245
Total Creditable GRAINS Amount® 50

*Creditable grains are whole-grain meal/flour and enriched meal/flour.

(Serving size) X (% of creditable grain in formula). Please be aware that serving sizes other than grams must be
converted to grams.

Standard grams of creditable grains from the corresponding Group in Exhibit A.

>Total Creditable Amount must be rounded down to the nearest quarter (0.25) oz eq. Do not round up.

Total weight (per portion) of product as purchased 1.0oz
Total contribution of product (per portion) .Soz equivalent

I certify that the above information is true and correct and that a 1.00z portion of this product (ready for serving) provides
S0z cquivalent Grains. I further certify that non-creditable grains are neot above 0.24 oz eq. per portion. Products with
more than 0.24 oz equivalent or 3.99 grams for Groups A-G or 6.99 grams for Group H of non-creditable grains may not
credit towards the grain requirements for school meals.

National Director of Food Service

Signature Title
Mike Piazza 7-1-2021 503-657-3123
Printed Name Date Phone Number

P 503.657.3123 F 503.657.1784
DN ANY 1RNT | ISAIS OF DIA778 AVENHE 11 APKAMAS NP Q7%



Wild Mike's premium quality Cheese Bites (11003) are fresh baked with 51% Whole Grain Rich flour
and filled with tasty mozzarella cheese the kids are sure to love!

* Meat/Meat Alternate equivalent = .5

» Bread Alternate equivalent = .5

Preheat oven to 350 degrees. Place frozen breadsticks on baking sheet.
Bake 6-8 minutes. Let stand 1-2 minutes befroe serving due to cheesy filling being hot.
Due to oven variances, times and temperatures may require adjustments.

Nutrition Facts

Serving Size (28g)
Calories 70
Calories from Fat 30
Amount Per Serving % Daily Value
Fat g %
Saturated g 5%
Trans 0g 0%
Cholesterol Smg 2%
Sodium 135mg 6%
Carbohydrate g 2%
Fiber g 4%
Sugars 0g
Protein 4q

VitaminA 2% VitaminC 0%
Calcium 6% - lron 2%

*Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet. Your daily
values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie needs:
Calories: 2000 2500

Total Fat tessthan  65g 80g
Saturated fat Lessthan  20g 25g
Cholesterol lessthan  300mg  300mg
Sodium tessthan  2,400mg 2,400mg
Total Carbohydrate 300g 375g
Dietary Fiber 254 30g

Calories per gram:
Fat9 - Carbohydrate4 - Proteind

INGREDIENTS: PART SKIM MOZZA-
RELLA CHEESE ([PASTEURIZED MILK,
CULTURES, SALT, ENZYMES],
MODIFIED FOOD STARCH), WATER,
WHOLE GRAIN WHOLE WHEAT FLOUR,
ENRICHED FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR,
NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE
MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC
ACID), SUGAR, SOYBEAN OIL,
GLUTEN, YEAST, FERMENTED WHEAT
FLOUR, SALT. CONTAINS: MILK,
WHEAT & SOY.

GTIN : 0007864210036

Gross Weight : 16

Net Weight : 14

Pack : 240/1.00z

Pallet Pattern : 14x8=112

Case Dimensions : 19.75x6.5x9.75

Case Cube : .72

Best if Used By : 6 months

Commodity Draw Down/Case :
1.50 Ibs.

Manufacturer:

S.A Piazza

sociates, LLC.

HE PIZZA EXPERTS

15815 SE Piazza Avenue, PO Box 1603, Clackamas, OR 97015
p: 503-657-3123 f: 503-657-1784 www.sapiazza.com

Information contained in this document is believed to be accurale and offered ingood faith for the benefit of the customer.
Nutritinn data is eatrufated and affersd far informational nitrnges eome variatinn ran nccur denanding nn saveral factors




ESCRIPTION

®
&

WILD MIKE'S PREMIUM QUALITY CHEESE BITES ARE FRESH BAKED WITH 51/ WHOLE GRAIN RICH
FLOUR AND FILLED WITH TASTY MOZZARELLA CHEESE THE KIDS ARE SURE TO LOVE!

PER THE CHILD NUTRITI

FOUR BITES EQUALS: 2 MEAT/MEAT ALTERNATE AND 2 GRAINS

AKING INSTRUCTION

PREHEAT OVEN TO 325 DEGREES.

PLACE FROZEN CHEESE BITES ON BAKING SHEET.

PROVIDES:

BAKE: 10-12 MINUTES. LET STAND 1-2 MINUTES BEFORE SERVING DUE TO CHEESY FILLING BEING HOT.
DUE TO OVEN VARIANCES, TIMES AND TEMPERATURES MAY REQUIRE ADJUSTMENTS.

g w Ingredient: Mozzarella cheese (pasteurized
N utr'tl 0 n Fa CtS part skim milk, cheese cultures, salt,
- - - enzymes), Water, Whole grain whole
Serving Size 1 Piece (28g) wheat flour, Enriched flour (Wheat flour,
Malted barley flour, Niacin, fron, Thiamine
Amount Per Serving 7 O mononitrate, Riboftavin, Folic acid), Sugar,
Calories Gluten, Canola oil, Yeast, Sait.
% Daily Vatue® Contains: Mitk, Wheat.

Total Fat 2.59 3%

Saturated Fat 1.5g 8%

Trans FatOg GTIN: 0007864210036
Cholesterol 10mg 3%
Sodium 115mg 5% Gross Weight: 17
Total Carbohydrate 79 3% Net Weight: 15

Dietary Fiber Og 0%

Total Sugars 1g Pack: 240/1 0z

Indludes 0g Added Sugars 0% | | pallet Pattern: 8x14=112
Protein 5g
TR Case Dimensions: 19.75x9.75x6.5
Vitamin D Omcg 0%
Calcium 113mg 8% Case Cube: 72
Iron Omg 0% Best If Used By: 12 Months
Potassium 16mg 0% Commodity Draw Down/Case:
“The % Daily Vahue tells you how much a nutrient in a 750 1bs
serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories
a day is used for general nutrilion advice.
Ca&ornes per grant.

Fat@ ¢ Carbohydrated « Proteind

Manufacturer:
.
S. 1azza
modiates L

Nutrition Facts

1 Piece (30g)

Serving Size

Amount Per Serving

Calories 70

Ingredients: Mozzarella cheese
(pasteurized part skim milk, cheese
cultures, salt, enzymes), Water, Whole
grain whole wheat flour, Enriched flour
(Wheat flour, Malted barley flour, Niacin,
Iron, Thiamine mononitrate, Riboflavin,
Folic acid), Jalapeno peppers, Sugar,

% Daily Value®
Total Fat 2.5g 39, | | Canolaoil, Gluten, Yeast, Sait.
Saturated Fat 1.5g 8o, | | Contains: Milk, Wheat.
Trans Fat Og
Cholesterol 10mg 3% || GTIN: 0007864210081
Sodium 115mg 5%
Total Carbohydrate 7g 39, | | Gross Weight: 17
Dietary Fiber Og 0% Net Weight: 15
Total Sugars 1g
Includes 0g Added Sugars 0% Pack: 240/1 oz

Protein 5g

Vitamin D Omcg 0%
Calcium 114mg 8%
fron Omg 0%
Potassium 20mg 0%

Pallet Pattern: 8x14=112

Case Dimensions: 1975x9.75x6.5
Case Cube: .72

Best If Used By: 12 Months

“The % Daily Value tells you how much a mardent in a
serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories
a day is used for genaral nutrition advice.

Calories per gram:
Fatg * Carbohydrate4 * Proteint 4

Commodity Draw Down/Case:
750 Ibs

15815 SE Plazza Avenue | PO Box 1603 | Clackamas, OR 97015
p: 503-657-3123 | £ 503-657-1784 | info@sapiazza.com
www.wildmikesulitimatepizza.com

Information contalned in this document is believed to be accurate and offered in good faith for the benefit of the customer. Nutrition data is calculated
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Wild Mike's is an ultra-premium product
that features both high quality and quantity ingredients.

Our products do not contain:
- Calcium Propionate (to retard spoilage of crust)
- More than 2% Sunflower Oil added to prevent caking
- Sodium Benzoate - Potassium Sorbate - Hydrolyzed Soy Protein - L Cysteine




Code: 00825WG

Product Name: Whole Grain Double Stuffed Pasta Rolls

TASTY
BRANDS:

Serving Size: 4.30 oz
Pack: 130/4.300z

Each serving (one — 4.30 oz. unit) of Whole Grain Double Stuffed Pasta Rolls provides 2.00 oz.
equivalent meat alternate and 1.25 oz eq grains.

Product Info

Nutrition Facts

Serving size 1 Piece (122g)

Amount per serving

Calories 210
% Daily Value*
Total Fat 3.5g 4%
Saturated Fat 29 10%
Trans Fat Og
Cholesterol 5mg 2%
Sodium 250mg M%
Total Carbohydrate 29g 1%
Dietary Fiber 2g 7%
Total Sugars 5g
includes Og Added Sugars 0%
Protein 15g
Vitamin D Omcg 0%
Calcium 170mg 15%
Iron 1.3mg 8%
Potassium 200mg 4%

*The % Daily Value tells you how much a nutrient in a
serving of food contributes o a daily diet. 2,000 calories a
day is used for general nutrition advice.

PREPARATION - for best results

Keep frozen until ready to prepare

Method 1- Baking

1.Preheat convection oven to 375°F. Set fan to HIGH.

2.Distribute 3 cups of room temperature canned sauce in the bottom of a stainless steel, full steam table
pan that has been sprayed with non-stick cooking spray.

3.Place a single layer of frozen (-10°F to +10°F) rolls in the pan and cover with 5 cups room temperature
canned sauce (approximately 16 rolls per layer).

4.Spread sauce over pasta to cover.

5.Cover the pan tightly with aluminum foil.

6.Bake for 45 minutes or until reaching a minimum internal temperature of 165°F for at least 15 seconds in
the coldest spot. Note: cooking equipment, equipment settings, and kitchen conditions will vary so
cooking time may need adjusting. Cook all food thoroughly to 165°F.

1.8et steamer to HIGH.

2.Distribute 3 cups of room temperature canned sauce in the bottom of a stainless steel, full steam table
pan that has been sprayed with non-stick cooking spray.

3.Place a single layer of frozen (-10°F to +10°F) rollups in the pan and cover with 5 cups room temperature
canned sauce (approximately 16 rolls per layer).

4.Spread sauce over pasta to cover.

5.Cover the pan tightly with plastic film and then aluminum foil.

6.Steamn for 45 minutes or until reaching a minimum internal temperature of 165°F for at least 15 seconds
in the coldest spot. Note: cooking equipment, equipment settings, and kitchen conditions will vary so
cooking time may need adjusting. Cook all food thoroughly.

if storing in a moist 145°F warmer, cover the pan with plastic film and hold up to 1 hour.

D v
QWj GA & Regulatory Manager

Shelf life: 15 months frozen (-10° - 10°F)
Ti-Hi: 10x 6

Cases/pallet: 60

Gross case wt:  36.69 Ibs;

Pallets/truck: 19

Dim: 15.875"x11.875”x10.875”
Case cube: 1.19 ft

Pallet height: 75.25-inches
Net wt: 34.94 1bs

UPrC: 00810089290045
ALLERGENS: Contains Wheat & Milk
GRAINS: 51% of the grains used in this product are whole grains

CONTAINS 110242 COMMODITY CHEESE

INGREDIENTS: Low Fat Ricotta Cheese (Pasteurized Whey, Pasteurized Milk,
Pasteurized Cream, Vinegar, Carrageenan, Xanthan Gum.), Ultragrain Durum
Semolina Blend (Whole Wheat Flour, Semolina (Wheat), Niacin, Ferrous Sulfate,
Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Water, Low-Moisture Part Skim
Mozzarella Cheese (Pasteurized Milk, Cheese Culture, Salt, Enzymes, Cellulose
Powder To Prevent Caking, Natamycin To Inhibit Mold), Whey Protein Isolate,
Sodium Caseinate, Romano Cheese (Pasteurized Cow's Milk, Cheese Cultures,
Salt, Enzymes), Modified Food Starch, Sugar, Salt, Garlic Powder.

CONTAINS: 130 - 4.30 OZ SERVINGS PER CASE
{1 PIECE PER SERVING)



Code: 00831WG

Product Name: Whole Grain Stuffed Rigatoni

i Effective Date: 08/10/2021
| Supersedes: 07/30/2021 5

Serving Size: 4.36 oz.
Pack Size: 5/ 6 1b. Bags

TASTY
=z BRANDS =

Statement of child nutrition food based meal pattern equivalency: Each 4.36 oz. serving (7 pieces) of Whole Grain Stuffed
Rigatoni provides 2.00 oz equivalent meat alternate and 1.25 oz-eq grains.

Amount per serving

Calories 230
% Daily Value*
Total Fat 3g 4%
Saturated Fat 1.5g 8%
Trans Fat Og
Cholesterol 5mg 2%
Sodium 240mg 10%
Total Carbohydrate 34g 12%
Dietary Fiber 3g 1%
Total Sugars 4g
Includes 0g Added Sugars 0%
Protein 16g
|
Vitamin D Omcg 0%
Calcium 150mg 10%
Iron 1.7mg 10%
Potassium 180mg 4%

*The % Daily Value {ells you how much a nutrientin a
serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a
day is used for general nutrition advice.

Maﬂ QA & Regulalory Manager

Product Info
N u triti o n F a cts PREPARATION - for best results
Keep frozen until ready to prepare
Serving size 7 Pieces (1239) Method 1 - Baking

1.Preheat convection oven to 375° ; fan speed on high.

2.Use a full size 2-in oven pan. Spray bottom and sides of full steam table pan with non-
stick cooking spray.

3.Pour 3 cups of room temperature, canned sauce into the bottom of a stainless steel pan
and spread to cover the bottom.

4.Empty the total contents of 1 bag (6 pounds) of frozen (-10°F to +10°F) ravioli and cover
with 5 cups of room temperature, canned sauce.

5.Toss rigatoni and sauce together so rigatoni are sufficiently covered.

6.Lightly apply non-stick cooking spray to bottom of aluminum foil; cover pan tightly with
the foil.

7.Bake for 50 minutes or until reaching a minimum internal temperature of 165°F for at
least 15 seconds in the coldest spot. Note: cooking equipment, equipment settings, and
kitchen conditions will vary so cooking time may need adjusting. Cook all food
thoroughly to 165°F.

1.Heat to a full boil an appropriate amount of water. Use 3 quarts of water for each 1
pound of rigatoni.

2.Add the frozen rigatoni to the boiling water. Gently stir the contents, initially and
periodically, to prevent sticking.

3.Boil the mini rigatoni for approximately 3-4 minutes; the rigatoni will begin to float. Note:
cooking equipment, equipment settings, and kitchen conditions will vary so cooking
time may need adjusting. Cook all food thoroughly to 165°F.

If storing in a moist 145°F warmer, cover the pan with plastic film and held up to 1 hour

Shelf life: 15 months frozen (0° - 15°F)
Ti-Hi: 8x7

Cases/pallet: 56

Gross case wt: 31,25 Ibs;

Pallets/truck: 24

urcC: 00810089290052
ALLERGENS: Contains Milk & Wheat
GRAINS: 51% of the grains used in this product are whole grains
CONTAINS 110242 COMMODITY CHEESE

Dim: 17.3125"x13.3125"x8.625”
Case cube: 1.15 f#

Pallet height: 65.38-inches

Net wt: 30.00 Ibs

INGREDIENTS: Ultragrain Durum Semolina Blend (Whole Wheat Flour,
Semolina [Wheat], Niacin, Ferrous Sulfate, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin,
Folic Acid), Water, Low Fat Ricotta Cheese (Pasteurized Whey, Pasteurized Milk,
Pasteurized Cream, Vinegar, Carrageenan, Xanthan Gum), Low-Moisture Part
Skim Mozzarella Cheese (Pasteurized Milk, Cheese Culture, Salt, Enzymes,
Cellulose Powder To Prevent Caking, Natamycin To Inhibit Mold), Whey Protein
Isolate, Sodium Caseinate, Romano Cheese (Pasteurized Cow's Milk, Cheese
Cultures, Salt, Enzymes), Modified Food Starch, Sugar, Salt, Garlic Powder.

CONITATNG: 110 .. 4 36 OV7 SERVINICIS PER (CARF







67578 BEAN & CHEESE BURRITO 4.760z

Nutrition Facts

72 servings per container
Serving size 1 Burrito (135g)

A
Amount per serving

Calories 290

% Daily Value*
Total Fat 7g 9%
Saturated Fat 3g 15%
Trans Fat Og
Cholesterol 10mg 3%
Sodium 450mg 20%
Totai Carbohydrate 40g 15%
Dietary Fiber 8g 29%
Total Sugars 2g
Includes 0g Added Sugars 0%

Protein 159
I
Vitamin D 1mcg 6% « Caicium 148mg 10%

Iron 4mg 20% « Potassium 538mg 10%

*The % Daily Value tells you how much a nutrient in a
serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a
day is used for general nutrition advice.

Calories per gram:
Fat9 + Carbohydrate4 + Protein 4
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Product Specification and Nutritional Information
7/17/2020 Replaces Spec Dated 12/6/2019

Current Revision Date:

Mexican Foods

Stock Code Product Name
67578 Bean & Cheese Burritos
Bulk Pack
Net Wt. | Case Case Net UPC/ Ship Wt. Case Case Dimensions (in Pallet Tie/High
(0z) | Pack | Wt (Lbs) GTIN (Lbs) Cube ‘ )| Count
4.760 72 21.42 10706574675787 23.01 0.735 | 20250 L 14750 W 4.250 H 60 6x 10
Child Nutrition (CN) Meal Pattern Contributions' v, geg742  CNDate 0420  CNExpiration Date  4/20/2025
Each 4.760 oz. Meat/Meat Equivalent Legume Red/Orange Fruit Serving|  Starchy Other
portion provides*: Alternate. (0z) Grains (0z) veg (cup) veg (cup) (cup) veg (cup) veg (cup)
A 2.00 2.00
== OR ~e . '
B 1.50 2.00 18 | | ; |

- use the crediting in row A or row B, but not both. (based on the dual meat alternate/vegetable crediting for legumes.)
- if there is a CN number and CN date listed, the item is CN labeled,

Ingredient Statement

Ingredients: Filling: Water, Pinto Beans, Cheddar Cheese (Pasteurized Milk, Cheese Culture, Salt, Enzymes, Annatto Color), Textured Vegetable Protein Product [Soy Flour, Caramel
Color, Zinc Oxide, Ferrous Sulfate, Niacinamide, Calcium Pantothenate, Pyridoxine Hydrochloride (B6), Riboflavin (B2), Thiamine Mononitrate (B1), Vitamin A Palmitate, and
Vitamin B12], Contains 2% or Less of: Spices, Garlic Powder, Salt, and Modified Food Starch (Refined from Corn).
Whole Wheat Flour Tortilla, Soy Flour Enriched (Wheat Flours [Whole Wheat Flour, Enriched Bleached Flour (Wheat Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate,
Riboflavin, Folic Acid)], Water, Soy Flour, Soybean Oil, Potato Starch, Pea Fiber, Distilled Monoglyceride, Wheat Gluten, Glycerine, Salt, Baking Powder (Corn Starch, Sodium
Bicarbonate, Sodium Aluminum Sulfate, Monocalcium Phosphate), Annatto & Turmeric,

Allergen Statement Contains WHEAT, SOY, MILK

BID %pec:f‘ ication

Burrito «Frozen Bean & Cheese. Each 4.76 vz burrite provides 2.00 OZ Meat Alternate and 2.00 OZ EQV Grain OR 1.50 OZ Meat Alternate and 2.00 0Z EQV Grain and
/8 cup Legume Vegetable towards the NSLP, Whole Grain Rich Taortilla. CN labeled. Preparation instruction printed on outside of case. Buritos are bulk packed. 72
count. Mo more than 455 mg Sodium, Less than 10% Calovies from Saturated fat, 0 Trans Fat Added. No fess than 280 Keal. Hand held, Fully Cooked. Heat &
Berve.-Vegetarian L.os Cabos Brand 87578

Basis of Analysis: as Cooked.

Fat Change +/- 0% Moisture Change +/- 0%
Data Source: USDA Handbook 8

% Calories from Fat 23.53%
% Calories from Sat Fat  9.26%

Nutritional Information
Serving Size 4.760 oz. ( 134. 95 g)

% Sugar 1.25%
Servings Per Package:
G T T Vitamins %DV Minerals %DV
Protein (g) 15.15  Total Fat (g) 7.47 Vitamin A (RAE) 46.96 6% Iron (mg) 3.60 20%
Carbohydrates (g) 40.04 Saturated Fat (g) 2.94 Vitamin A (IU) 276.96 Sodium {(mg) 451.48
Sugars (g) 1.69  Trans Fat (g)* 0.00 VitaminC(mg) 1.49 2% Calcium (mg) 147.5410%
Tot. Dietary Fiber (g) 7.55 Cholesterol (mg) ~ 12.11  Vitamin D (mcg) 0.51 6% Potassium (mg) 538.85 10%
Ash (g) 2.86 Water (@) 69.59 _
Added Sugars (g) 0.00 *-Trans Fats naturally occurring

Heating Instructions

Heating Instructions: FOR BEST RESULTS, HEAT FROM A REFRIGERATED STATE. Cover sheet pan with parchment paper. Place burritos on pan with flap
facing up. Heat to an internal temperature of 160 deg. F. Caution: Do not over heat. Heating above 165 deg. F. may cause filling leakage. Heating times may
vary due to variation in equipment used. Convection Oven: Preheat Oven to 300 deg. F. Frozen: Heat for 16-19 min. Refrigerated: Heat for 10-12 min,
Conventional Oven: Preheat Oven to 300 deg. F. Frozen: Heat for 19-23 min. Refrigerated: Heat for 12-14 min. Microwave: Frozen: Heat on High for 45
seconds. Let rest for 15 seconds. Heat for another 30 seconds. Let rest for 1 min. before consuming. Refrigerated: Heat for 40 seconds. Let rest for 15
seconds. Heat for another 15 seconds. Let rest for 1 min. before consuming. Do not Fry.

For Additional Infarmatinn. vicit nur wahgite at www mreifnarde.com or contact:



00041322652201

Nutrition Facts

17 Servings Per Container

Serving Size 4 sticks (79g)
: Amount Per Serving
CHEESE STICKS REDUCED FAT | Salories 210
% Daily Value*
Made with reduced fat mozzarella cheese and 51 whole Total Fat 8g 10%
. . , . Saturated Fat 2.5g 12%
grain coating. Contains 4g of fiber per servingand 32 Trans Fat 0g
calories from fat. Packaged in bags approx. 63 units/bag Cholesterol 10mg 3%
0.76 oz unit weight. Sodium 360mg 16%
Total Carbohydrate 22g 8%
Dietary Fiber 2g 8%
SPECIFICATIONS & STORAGE Total Sugars 2g
GTIN: 0041322652201 Includes Og Added Sugars 0%
' Protein 13 26%
Kosher Certification: NOT KOSHER
Kosher Status: NOT KOSHER Vitamin D 0.4mcg 2%
osher Stals: Calcium 350mg 25%
Cass Count: 8 Iron 1.1mg 6%
Master Pack: CASE Potassium 110mg 2%
Net Case Weicht: . Thiamin 0%
e Welght Riboflavin 0%
Gross Case Weight: 2553418 Folate 0%
The % Daily Value (dv) tell how much a nutrient i
Case Cube: 10804 e oo oot to & dalh et 2000 "
calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.
Pallet Pattern: 10 Ti x 8 Hi (80 Cases/Pallat)
Serving Size: 4 sticks (73g) 100g Nutrition Facts
Shei Life from Manufacture: 540 DAYS Calaries 262.21
o rom Manuacture: Calories From Fat 86.499
Storage Method: Keep Frozen Calories From Saturated Fat 26.79
Shelf Life Refrigerated, Prapared: 0DAYS Protein 16.686 G
Carbohydrates 27348 G
Sheif Life Ambient, P : DAY
Yo Amolent, Prepared 0DAYS Sugars 2.2376
Master Unit Size: LB Added Sugars 0.015G6
Case Dimensions: 16.0IN L x 12.0N W x 8.62IN H Sugar Alcohol 06
o Dimansi oLx0WxOH Water 43.669 G
om Dimensions: X Fat 9.611G
Saturates 29776
PRODUCT INGREDIENTS Trans Fat 0.2116
Cholesterol 12.93 MG
REDUCED FAT MOZZARELLA CHEESE WITH ADDED VITAMIN D (PASTEURIZED PART SKIM Fiber 27686
MILK, NONFAT MILK, CHEESE CULTURES, MODIFIED CORN STARCH?, SALT, VITAMIN A
PALMITATE, VITAMIN D3, ENZYME), WHOLE WHEAT FLOUR, WATER, ENRICHED Minerals
BLEAGHED WHEAT FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, NIAGIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE Ash 26876
MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), SOYBEAN OIL, MODIFIED CORNSTARCH, o
CONTAINS LESS THAN 2% OF THE FOLLOWING: SALT, ONION POWDER, YEAST, Galcium 440.215 MG
METHYLCELLULOSE, GARLIC POWDER, LEAVENING (BAKING SODA, SODIUM ALUMINUM iron 1.448 MG
PHOSPHATE), SUGAR, SPICE. “INGREDIENT NOT IN REGULAR MOZZARELLA CHEESE Sodium 450.56 MG
Thiamin
ALLERGENS Riboflavin
Niacin
CONTAINS: MILK, WHEAT DERIVED FROM BIOENGINEERING .
A o EERN Potassium 137.446 MG
TIPS & HANDLING Vitamin A 514.41 U
Vitamin C 0.73 MG
Cooking Instructions: » For food safety, quality, and thorough cooking, please follow the instructions Vitamin D 0.443 MCG
below. « Keep frozen until ready to preparae. *Microwaving not recommended. Due to differences in Folic Acid

appllances and quantity prepared, cooking times may vary and require adjustment. Caution-Product
will be hot! Check product 1-2 minutes before indicated time. f cheaese becomes visible, remove
from heat. CONVECTION OVEN: 1, Preheat oven to 350°F. 2. Arrange product in a single layer o
lined baking sheet. 3. Bake for 9-10 minutes (fll tray). it baking more than one tray, longer cooking
time may be required.

DATE CREATED: 11/1/2021

© 2021 RICH PRODUCTS CORP. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED » 1-800-356-7084




CASE GTIN

00041322652195

Product Code: 88219

Nutrition Facts

18 Servings Per Container

, DE Serving Size 3 sticks (77g)
E%m - @HE%@& ﬁ"ﬁ Amount Per Serving
ITH WHOLE GRAI Calories 240
’ % Daily Value*
KREDUCED SODIU Total Fat 129 16%
Saturated Fat 4.5¢ 21%
Made with reduced fat mozzarella cheese and 51 whole Trans Fat Og
grain coating. Contains 60 less sodium than the original Cholesterol 20mg 6%
h tick Sodium 280mg 12%
cheese stic Total Carbohydrate 229 8%
Dietary Fiber 2g 7%
SPECIFICATIONS & STORAGE Total Sugars 1g
Includes Og Added Sugars 0%
&TIN: 00041322652195 Protein 1 Tﬁ 22%
Kosher Certification: NOT KOSHER Vitamin D 0.2mcg 0%
Kosher Status: NOT KOSHER Calcium 270mg 20%
Case Count: 8 Iron 1.3mg 8%
Potassium 120mg 2%
Master Pack: CASE + The % Daily Value (dv) tells you how much a nutrient in
a serving of food confributes to a daily diet. 2,000
Net Case Weight: 2418 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.
Gross Case Weight: 25.331LB 1 009 Nutrition Facts
Case Cube: 1.1268 Calories 316,946
Paliet Patier: 10 Tix 7 Hi (70 Cases/Pallet) Calories From Fat 145.608
Calories From Saturated Fat 49,935
Serving Size: 3 sticks (77g) Protein 14.547 G
Sheif Life from Manufacture: 540 DAYS Carbohydrates 28.376 G
Storage Mathod: Keep Frozen Sugars 1.501 6
Added Sugars 0.0126
Shelf Life Refrigerated, Prepared: 0 DAYS Sugar Alcchol 0G
Shelf Life Amblent, Prepared: 0 DAYS Water 386886
Master Unit Size: 318 Fat 16.179 G
Saturates 5548 G
Case Dimensions: 15.75IN L x 11.5IN W x 10.75IN H Trans Fat 0426
Item Dimensions: OLXOWxOH Cholesterol 23.891 MG
Fiber 24436
Minerals
PRODUCT INGREDIENTS Ash 22116
LOW MOISTURE PART SKIM MOZZARELLA CHEESE (PASTEURIZED PART SKIM MILK, _Calcium 349.419 MG
CHEESE CULTURES, SALT, ENZYME), WHOLE WHEAT FLOUR, REDUGED FAT ron 1.651 MG
MOZZARELLA CHEESE (PASTEURIZED PART SKIM MILK, NONFAT MILK, CHEESE TR
CULTURES, MODIFIED CORN STARCH®, SALT, VITAMIN A PALMITATE, VITAMIN D3, So@;un:\ : 360.534 MG
ENZYME), WATER, SOYBEAN OfL, ENRICHED WHEAT FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, NIACIN, Thiamin o M6
REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC AGID), ENRICHED YELLOW Riboflavin ) 0 MG
CORN FLOUR (YELLOW CORN FLOUR, NIACIN, IRON AS FERROUS SULFATE, THIAMINE Niacin 0 MG
MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), MODIFIED CORNSTARCH, CONTAINS LESS P
THAN 2% OF THE FOLLOWING: CULTURED SKIM MILK, DEHYDRATED GARLIC, Potas.swm 157.689 MG
DEHYDRATED ONIONS, GUAR GUM, LEAVENING (SODIUM ACID PYROPHOSPHATE, Vitamin A 450.301 U
BAKING SODA), METHYLCELLULOSE, NATURAL FLAVOR, ROMANO AND PARMESAN Vitamin C 0.398 MG
CHEESES (PASTEURIZED MILK, CHEESE CULTURES, SALT, ENZYME), SALT, SODIUM Vitamin D 0.248 MCG
CITRATE, SPICES, SUGAR, WHEY POWDER, YEAST. *INGREDIENT NOT IN REGULAR Folic Acid o MGG

MOZZARELLA CHEESE

ALLERGENS

CONTAINS: MILK, WHEAT, CONTAINS A BIOENGINEERED FOOD INGREDIENT

TIPS & HANDLING

Cooking instructions: » For food safety, quality, and thorough cooking, please follow the Instructions
below. « Keep frozen until ready to prepare. *Microwaving not recommended. Due to diflerences in
appliances and quantily prepared, cooking times may vary and require adjustment. Caution-Product
wilt be hotl Check product 1-2 minutes before indicated time, If chesse bacomes visible, remove
from heat. CONVECTION QVEN: 1. Prehaat oven to 350°F. 2. Arrange product in a single layer on
fined baking sheet. 3. Bake for 8-10 minutes (full tray). if baking more than one tray, longer cooking
time may be required.

DATE CREATED: 11/1/2021

© 2021 RICH PRODUCTS CORP. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED « 1-800-356-7084




CN LABELED

MINI POTATO AND AMERICAN CHEESE WV O.00 4
STUFFED PASTA . Progie |

Product Coder41164-00833  ENSH#: 085129

Mini Size Product Cooking Directions “ontainer = 1 bag. 4 bags per case

e W
Bring 4 quarts of water to a boil. Add frozen minis. N utrltion Facts
BOIL Whe.er? water rgturns to a boil, Fontinue cooking the minis an 16 servings per container
additional 3 minutes, then drain. Serving size 6 Pieces (93g)
L
Conventional Oven: Preheat oven to 350°F. Spray cooking sheet Amount per serving
and both sides of frozen minis with nonstick cooking spray. Bake catories 1 80
14 minutes until goiden brown and puffed, turning halfway through
BAKED bake time. % Daily Value®
Convection Oven: Preheat oven to 350°F. Spray cooking sheet and Total Fat 3g 8%
both sides of frozen minis with nonstick cooking spray. Bake 8-10 Ssturated Fat 3g 5%
minutes until golden brown and puffed, turning halfway through Trans Fat O0g
bake time. Cholesteral 50mg 1%
. Sodium 230mg 0%
SAUTEED Sauté frozen minis in skillet with butter or oil on medium heat. Turn Total Carbohydrate 24g &%
occasionally until golden brown, 6 minutes on each side. Dietary Fiber 2g T%
Total Sugars Og
Place frozen minis in a fryer that has been preheated to 350°F. includes Og Added Sugars 0%
DEEP FRY . . . .
Cook minis for 3 minutes or until they are nicely browned and float. Frotein 8y
O
Place frozen minis in a slotted or solid pan with oil and set timer Vﬁaxtzm D Omeg %
STEAMED for 8-10 minutes. When steaming more than one pan, allow an Calcium 100mg B%
additional 2 minutes per pan. fron 1.8mg 10%
Polassium 90mg 2%
COOKING TIMES MAY VARY ACCORDING TO EQUIPMENT USED *fhe % Diady Ve 1868 you now MLk 2 aulnenta a
COOK TO AN INTERNAL TEMPERATURE OF 160°F FOR ALL COOKING METHODS LISTED e o wrari rin gl sk, 2,000 calodies

e ‘ o | INGREDIENTS: WATER, WHOLE WHEAT FLOUR AND
ontribution To School Menu ENRICHED DURUM FLOUR (WHOLE WHEAT FLOUR,

Grains 10z DURUM FLOUR, NIACIN, FERROUS SULFATE (REDUCED
IRON), THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN,
Meat Alternate 10z FOLIC ACID), PROCESS AMERICAN CHEESE (CHEESE
] ) - — — [PASTEURIZED MILK, CULTURED MILK, SKIM MILK, CHEESE
Serving Information CULTURES, SALT, ENZYMES, CALCIUM CHLORIDE], WATER,
CREAM, SODIUM CITRATE OR SODIUM PHOSPHATE,
Serving Size 6 pieces (939g) [EMULSIFIER], MILK FAT, SALT, SORBIC ACID, ACETIC ACID
" OR LACTIC ACID [PRESERVATIVE], ARTIFICIAL COLOR OR
Serving Per Bag 16 ANNATTO [COLORY]), SOY PROTEIN ISOLATE, DRY WHOLE
. EGGS, DEHYDRATED POTATOES (POTATOES, MONO &
Serving Per Case |66 o - DIGLYCERIDES, SODIUM ACID PYROPHOSPHATE, CITRIC
: ‘ ACID), FOOD STARCH-MODIFIED, OAT FIBER, NATURAL
Case lnformatlon FLAVOR, SPICE.
Case Size Od/I 1.-12.5625” x W-9.5” x D-8.25" CONTAINS: WHEAT, SOV, MILK, EGG.
Case Gross Wt/Lb {14.91b ‘ @ D
1d Case/Cuft 0.497
Packaging Information Net. Wt. 13.75 lbs. (6.25 Kg)
Case Pack/Lb 4/3.43 b Contact a Foodservice Specialist 1-800-233-3170
Manufactured by ateeco, inc. in Shenandoah, PA 17976
Pkg. Count 100 www.mrstsfoodservice.com
Marda in tha 11SA
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J.LM.

(https://www.jtmfoodgroup.com/)

Chili Cheese Baked Potato

Yield: 13 | Serving Size: 6.83 oz

INGREDIENTS

5 Ibs

Signature Beef Chili with Beans (CP579)
13 Medium

Potato, Flesh & SKN, Raw ()

13 oz

Cheese, Cheddar, Yellow, Shredded ()
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PREPARATION
Steamer Method (From Frozen)

1. Place unopened pouches in a perforated fuli-size pan.
2. Heat for approximately 30 minutes and check for an internal temp. of 135°F (Serv Safe Standard 135°F for 15

seconds). Your cook time may vary according to quantity of products being heated.
Tilt skillet,kettle,or stovetop Heating Method
1. Place unopened pouches in boiling water.
2. Heat for approximately 30 minutes and check for an internal temp. of 135°F (Serv Safe
Standard 135°F for 15 seconds).

Note: Your cook time may vary according to quantity of products being heated.

4 - 6 oz. Russet Preparation:
1. Wash potatoes thoroughly under cold running water. Dry.
2. Poke holes in the potatoes with a fork or paring knife and place on a sheet tray.
3. Spray with non-stick cooking spray.
4. Bake in preheated 350°F convection oven for 1 hr. Remove.
5. Hold hot 135°F until ready to assemble meal.

Assemble:
1. Cut lengthwise slits in the top of each baked potato. Push both ends together to fluff the

potatoes.
2. Portion 5.83 oz. (by weight) or % cup of chili w/ beans in a bowl with a lid or ladle over

baked potato.
3. Portion 1 oz. of shredded cheddar cheese in a souffle cup and place a lid over the top.
4. Place in a hot holding cabinet or Cambro to keep hot.
5. Transport to the class and serve.

MEAL COMPONENTS
Meat/Meat Alt.: 3 oz

NUTRITIONAL INFORMATION

Serving Size

6.83 0z
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Calories
439 calories
Fat
15 grams
Sat. Fat
8 grams
Trans Fat
0 grams
Cholesterol
64 milligrams
Sodium
438 milligrams
Carbohydrates
53 grams
Dietary Fiber
10 grams
Sugars
7 grams
Protein
26 grams
Vitamin A
1325 Ul
Vitamin C
63 milligrams
Calcium
80 milligrams
Iron

6 milligrams

“Information is compiled from multiple sources and may vary depending on the actual

ingredients and prep methods used.



